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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
REQUEST FORDISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

TO: Fiscal Services Section DATE: 03/01/2023

FROM: Arla L Davis, Transfer Specialist
Phone: 503-979-3129

SUBJECT: TRANSFER FILE - Request for Payment or Refund

Name:
Organization
Address:
City:

RECEIPT #: 138529

TUCKERAND BOONE DBA TB HAY CO

PO Box 97
LaPine, OR 97739

Please prepare payment in the amount of $200.00, made payable to:

TRANSFER FILE #: T-14043

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one):
[] Request for file to be Rejected/Withdrawn/Misfiled
[] Excess fees were collected for application/PON
[] Payment of PON
L Protest filing fee
[] oher: DROUGHT 2022 EXPIRED, REFUND APPLICANT

I have reviewed this di tribution request and have determined the request to be justified as to the
purpose indicated ab e Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to process the requested
distribution. o..3f2d?3



Oregon
Tina Kotek,Governor

March 9, 2023

TUCKERANDBOONEDBATBHAYCO
PO Box 97
LaPine, 0R 97739

WaterResourcesDepartment
NorthMal Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Pax503986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Reference: Transfer Application T-14043

We are returning the statutory application fee forTransfer Application T-14043, as the 2022
Governors declared drought has ended.

A refund check in the amount of $200.00 is currently being processed and will be arriving
separately at a later time.

Sincerely,

Arla L Davis
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application T-14043



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

March 8, 2023

BELL A LAND AND CATTLE CO.
PO BOX 97
LA PINE, OR 97339

ORDERON WITHDRAWN APPLICATION
Reference: Transfer Application T-14043

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water
Resources Department on March 8, 2023, by Special OrderVolume 127, Page 982 (copy
enclosed).

The transfer application is no further force or effect.

If you have any questions related to this transfer, you may contact your caseworker, Arla Davis,
by telephone at 503-979-3129 or by e-mail at Arla.L.Davis@oregon.gov.

E.
Nila Kamis
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Watermaster Dist. # 11 (via email)
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STAJE OF QREGON

In the Matter of TransferApplication
T-14043, Lake County

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING AN
EMERGENCY USE DROUGHT TEMPORARY,- . .

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (0RS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a requestto temporarily transfer the use, place of use or point of tfi)Jer:Si0n 0f
water in the event ofa declaration of drought, without complying with the notice and waiting
requirements under ORS 540.520. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant
BELL A LAND AND GATTLE CG.
PO BOX 97
LA PINE, 0R 97339

Findings of Fact

1. On June 27, 2022, BELL A-LAND AND CATTLE CO. filed an application to tern1wraril,y add
four additional points of appropriation under Certificate 89345 for the remainder of the
2022 irrigation season or the term of the Governor's declared drought, whichever is
shorter. The Department assigned the application numberT-14043.

· 2. Notice 0fthe.applicati0n for transfer was published on July 12, 2022, pursuant to OAR 690­
380-4000.

3. On February 16, 2023, the Department received written c0rre_sp:0nder:n:::e by email from the
agent for the applicant requesting to withdraw Emergency Use Drought Temporary
Application T-14067. ·

This is a final order in other tt'fan a contested case. This order is s_ubjept to judicial review under ORS 1:83.48.:l. Any
petition for judicial review must befiled within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-O080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Direetor for ·
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 day's following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied.

. ··. •.,:, ?r-14043.ald Page 1 of 2



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Emergency Use Drought Temporary Application T-14043 in the name of BELL A LAND AND
CATTLE CO., is withdrawn and of no further force of effect.

D MAR O 8 2023

Li ection Manager, for
DO ODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: MAR O 9 2023

·T-14043.ald Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 12£7, Page83



Transfer Speciali~7\ \
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Transfer: T- 14043
TransferType: Drought Transfer ) -
Applicant: - Agent: DNIA

I

BELL A LAND AND CATTLE CO. SCOTT D. MONTGOMERY
PO BOX 97 PO BOX 767
LA PINE, OR 97339 TERREBONNE, OR 97760
Email: Phone: Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: 0 N/A CWRE: 0 N/A

Email: Email: ,_

Affected Local Gov'ts: D N/A Affected TribalGov't: D NIA
UNAVAILABLE

Email: Email:
Current Landowner ifother than Applicant:D N/A Receiving Landowner.[] N/A

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected

File
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ G10662 G10039 89345 []Yves [Jo

□ Jves Jo
□ 0Yes Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: June 27, 2022 Proposed Action(s}: ADDITIONAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Fees Pd: 200.00 WM District: 11 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: 07/12/2022 WM Review sent: ODFW Reviewsent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent [:g)
./

GW Reviewsent: [JN/A
County sent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): 0 N/A,
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $ sent: News S received: -

Requestto publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication rece1ved: Last day ofpublication:

Document

DPD

Drafted Peer Review
Changes
Made

Initials:
Date:

special tssues: Sup2plmah«! Im5ado lg-Add Po4 _
Special Order Volume: Vol.~Pages _

127 902-183

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 10-29-18



DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Theresa Cliff <bellacattle@gmail.com>
Sunday, February 19, 2023 8.02 AM
DAVIS Arla L WRD
Drought refund T-14043

Please refund the fees associated with T-14043.
Thank you,
Theresa

Sent from my iPhone

1



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 14043

GW Reviewer Darrick E. Boschmann Date Review Completed: 08/18/2022

Summary of Same Source Review:

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380­

2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

[] The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

D The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

VI.ers ion: 202 10204



OREGON

'WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

] APOA

□POU

] SW-+GW
] OTHER

J RA

Application: T-14043

Proposed Changes: D POA
J USE

Ground WaterReview Form:
[] water Right Transfer
D Permit Amendment
D GRModification
~ Other: Drought Transfer

ApplicantName: Bell A Land and Cattle Co.

Reviewer(s): Darrick E. Boschmann Date of Review: 08/18/2022

Date Reviewed by GWMgr. and Returned to WRSD: ~jti 2/16/23

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

0 The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

D The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body deveJoped or proposed to be developed.

D Other

l. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer:

This application is related to certificate 89345 which authorizes groundwater pumping
from 5 wells {POD I=LAKE 1245; POD 2=LAKE 743: POD 3=LAKE 746: POD 4 =
LAKE 747; POD 5 = LAKE 742) for suppl emental irrigation of 4000.49 acres in the Goose
and Summer Lakes Basin. The following changes are proposed:

1. Add 4 APOA:
·#6 = LAKE 13 17
·#7 = not constructed
·#8 = not constructed
·#i9 = not constructed

Pagel of5 Version: 20210204



GroundWaterReview Form TransferApplication: T-14043

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
[] Veg [] No Comments.­

Groundwater in the FortRockValley-Christmas Valley area (FortRock ClassifiedArea)
is_identified as_ a single groundwatersystem__ groundwater is found_inboth a shallower
predominantlybasin-fill_sediment unit and a deeper predominantly volcanic_rocks and
sediments unit below. The predominantly basin fillsediment unit and the predominantly
volcanic rocks and sediment unit both readily yield groundwater, and the two units are
hydraulically connected.

Miller (1986) describes the groundwater source as the main groundwater reservoir. That
reservoir includes groundwater in different geologic units. The reservoir has three
characteristics. First. the "natural" groundwater levelchangesless than 1.5 feet annually.
indicating the system is highlv modulated. Second, the 1980s potentiometric surface was
approximately4292 feet elevation ams] basin-wide with Silyer Lakeanexception._ Third,
the reservoir consists ofnumerous water producine- zones in several formations. all having
an essentially common potentiometric level. and all beine: very transmissive in_general.

The authorized wells produce groundwater from water bearing zones withinthe
predominantly basin-fill sediment and/or the underlying predominantly volcanic rocks and
sediment unit ofthe main groundwater reservoir. The proposed_ yells will also produce
groundwater from water bearing zones within the main groundwater reservoir.

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
J Yes ]No

b) Ifyes, estimate the portion ofthe right supplied by each ofthe sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): __

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with anotherground water right?

Yes D No Comments: Proposed APOA LAKE 1317 is located marginallycloser to
existing wells than the currently authorizedwells. This will result in an incremental increase
in interference with these wells.

b) Ifyes, would th.is proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in
anothergroundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

Page 2 of5 Version: 202 10204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14043

[] Yes [] No Ifyes, explain:
The nearest authorized POA to proposed APOA LAKE 13 L7 is POD l under certificate

86688 (LAKE 4182)which is located ~2000 feet to the northeast. The potential increase_in
drawdown _was calculated using the Theis equation (see attachments)_ The values used for
the calculation are conservative and appropriate until_better yalues become available.The
calculation used an intermediate storage coefficient (0.00 I). The transmissivitv used in the
calculation (l 5.000 ft2/day) is from Morgan (L988) and McFarland and Ryals (199D). At the
maximum allowed pumping rate (5.94cfs). the results indicate a drawdown of~21 feet.
which would not meet the standard of"substantialor undue interference".

The long-term impact on the groundwater system should be the same. That impact_is to
continue contributing to the ongoing annualfort Rock Classified area groundwater level
decline.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
D Yes G No Comments: The proposed_APOA_are not located significantly closer to
surface water sources than the currently authorized wells. The currently authorized wells are
already in close proximity to surface water. The overall interference withsurface water
would be expected to remain the same ifthis transferwere approved.

b) Ifyes, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: D Minimal D Significant

Stream: D Minimal O Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact.

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point ofdiversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point ofdiversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes No Comments:

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above: none.

8. Any additional comments:_none.

Page) of5 Version: 202 10204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14043

• I,

r
25

..

'{.
eGGiaa•\ 09!25­.

211

T.14043 Drought
Bell A Land and Cattle Co.

0 1
Miles

0 authoriz.ed_wells
~ proposed_wells

+ GW Sile (Well)
• GWPOD

N

A

Page 4 ofS Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Applicati0n: T-14043
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Part 5 of 5-Water Right Information RECE.ED

JUN 27 2022
CERTIFICATE # 89345

Water Right Certificate # 89345

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 19.81 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five
years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the
water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from authorized wells and conveyed into an
existing flood system that irrigates the place of use.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA}
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

ta

Is this POD/POA IfPOA Tax.
POD/POA Authorizedon OWRDWell $ l!eti, Measured Distan ces II
Name or theCertificate LagID(or Twp Rng ] See + K DLCor (from a recognized
Number.z orisit We!IID Gov't surveycorer) -

" Tag#t-)Proposed? ' I tot
' ·- ~

18] Authorized 50' s&60' E from NW cor,
#1 LAKE 1245 28 s 14 E 15 NW NW 100□ Proposed Sec 15

®Authorized
LAKE 743

80' S & 850' E from 1/4
#2 28 s 14 E 15 NW SW 100

D Proposed cor, Sec 15 &16

18] Authorized 600' N & 2550'E from SW
#3 LAKE 746 28 s 14 E 15 SE SW 100□ Proposed cor, Sec 15

#4
181 Authorized 2150' s &1800' E from

LAKE747 28 s 14 E 22 SE NW 100□ Proposed NW cor, Sec 22

18] Authorized 950' s& 2510' Wfrom NE
#5 LAKE 742 28 s 14 E 24 NW NE 1400

D Proposed cor, Sec24

□ Authorized 1380' S& 1260' W from
#6 LAKE 1317 28 s 14 E 23 SE NE 3000

® Proposed NE cor, Sec 23

D Authorizea 3125' S & 2645' E from
#7 UNBUILT 28 s 14 E 13 NW ss 1400

Proposed NW cor, Sec 13

□ Authorized so· $&1255' E from NW
#8 UNBUILT 28 s 14 E 22 NW NW 100

] Proposed cor, Sec 22

D Authorized
UNBUILT 80' N & 2420'E from SW

#9 28 s 14 E 15 SE SW 100
1]Proposed cor, Sec 15

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses}:

□ Place of Use (POU) o· Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

□ Character of Use (USE) ~ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

□ Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

OWD

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 22 TACS



Wdtermastdr Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite 'A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-14043

Applicant Name: Bell A Land and Cattle

Review Due Date: 08/10/2022

roosss ch»recs [loo [loo [lo [louse [ore

Reviewer(s): Giffin Date of Review: 07/13/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable?D Yes lvl No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation onthe source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes lvl No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for thesource that serves the transferred right(s)?

LJ I II' I No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [_] Yes [] No 1f"Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, arethereupstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019

J



Watermaster Review Form

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If y0u check the box, generally e::haracterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

] »
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

□ N/A
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

I ti' I N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
oA cooor7-oo1ssn []ves []vo

9. For POU changes: lvl N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: I ti' I N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: lvl N/A
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Wdermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes Iv' I No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

[]ves [Z] o "ves",era:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

[]ves [] No "Yes",extaio:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer'Applicatton

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [y] No eves",exotai:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_]No [] Yes, as checked and provided below.
D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

□□

□

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, □ at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation
ly[ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (orsimilar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermasteraccess to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be Installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if In the Judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

□ Weir □ Submerged Orifice

□ Parshall Flume □ Flow Restrictor

□ Other:

TACS Page 4 of5 Last revised May 2019



viatermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Pinal Order)

Transfer #: T. 14043

Iv I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flowmeter will

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D at eachpoint of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
l/{ at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Jeremy Giffin

District: 11

Address: 231 Scalehouse Lp STE 103

City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97702

Phone: 541-306-6885

Email: Jeremy.T.Giffin@Water.oregon.gov

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out andmail theform below to the Salem office.

kkkkkkkkkkkkk#kkkkk#kkkkkkki##k###k###¥#k¥#¥¥k#k#¥#¥#¥kkkkk¥¥kk¥##i¥¥kkkkkkkkkikkkkkk#

Approval of anAlternate Measurement Device T-
(to befilledout after consultation with the applicant; or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form ls used for approval ofan alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page S of 5 Last revised May 2019



STATEOFOREGON

COUNTYOFLAKE

CERTIFICATE OFWATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUEDTO

BELL "A" LAND& CATTLECO
PO BOX97
LaPINE OR 97739

NW FARM CREDIT SERVICE, FLCA
PO BOX 607
559 S 7"sT
REDMOND OR 97756

confirms the right to use the waters ofFIVEWELLS in the GOOSE & SUMMER LAKEBASIN for
SUPPLEMENTALIRRIGATION of 4000.49 ACRES.

This right was perfected under PermitG-10039. The date of priority is FEBRUARY28, 1983. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and
shall not exceed 19.81 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), being 2.18 CFS fromWell 1; 5.55 CFS
fromWell 2; 5.94 CFS fromWell 3; 3.17 CFS fromWell 4; and 2.97 CFS fromWell 5, or its equivalent
in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

28 S I4 E WM 15 NW NW WELL 1: 50 FEET SOUTHAND 60 FEET EAST FROM
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 15

28 S 14E WM 15 NW SW WELL 2: 80 FEET SOUTH AND 850 FEET EASTFROM
THEW!/4 CORNER OF SECT10N 15

28 S 14 E WM 15 SESW WEI..l.. 3: 600 FEET NORTH AND 2550 FEET EAST
FROM THE SWCORNER OF SECTION I5

28 S 14 E WM 22 SENW WELL 4: 2150 FEET SOUTH AND I8OO FEET EAST
FROMTHE NW CORNER OF SECTION 22

28 S 14E WM 24 NW NE WELL 5: 950 FEET SOUTHAND 2510 FEET WEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 24

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETHof one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre­
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

T-11629.r.86160.sah Page I of5 Certificate 89345



A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres Well #
27 S 15 E WM 19 SWSW 4 23.97 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 19 SE SW 14.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SWNE 26.10 Any combination
27 s 15 E WM 30 NENW 38.60 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NWNW I 24.lO Any combination
27 S 15E WM 30 SWNW 2 17.10 Any combination
27s 15 E WM 30 SE NW 38.50 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NESW 39.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NWSW 3 24.48 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 swsw 4 24.67 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SESW 40.00 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 30 NESE 1.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NWSE 39.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SWSE 40.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SESE 7.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 NENE 13.00 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 31 NWNE 40.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 SW NE 30.80 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 SENE 2.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 NE SW 25.00 Any combination
27s 15 E WM 31 SESW 32.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 NWSE 10.50 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 31 SWSE 25.40 Any combination
28 S 14E WM I SWNE 9 43.95 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM I SE NE 2 35.65 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 1 NESW 4 24.80 Any combination
28 S 14E WM I NESW 7 10.00 Any combination
28 S l4E WM I NWSW 6 6.00 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 1 NWSW 5 7.30 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM I SESW 37.30 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM I NE SE 34.40 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM l NWSE 3 38.40 Any combination
28 S 14E WM I NWSE 8 1.60 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM I SWSE 31.40 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 1 SESE 6.90 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 2 SE SW 11 35.80 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 2 SESW 3 4.20 Any combination
28 S l4E WM 2 SWSE 2 19.20 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 2 SWSE 12 20.80 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 2 SESE l 39.60 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 NE NE 39.10 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 NWNE 39.70 Any combination
28 S 14E WM JO SWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 SE NE 39.10 Any combination
28 S 14E WM LO NE NW 16.70 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 10 SWNW 9.50 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 10 SE NW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 10 NE SW 40.00 Any combination

T-11629.rr.86160.sah Page 2 of5
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres Well #
28 S 14 E WM IO NWSW 10.50 Any combination
28S 14 E WM 10 SESW 8.60 Anycombination
28S 14 E WM 10 NESE 39.10 Any combination
28S I4E WM l0 NWSE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 10 SWSE 40.00 Any combination
28S 14E WM IO SE SE 39.10 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 11 NENE 38.90 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 11 NWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 11 NENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 11 NWNW 24.00 Anv combination
28 S l4E WM 11 SWNW 39.10 Any combination
28S l4E WM 11 SENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S l4E WM l l NESW 13.00 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 11 NWSW 37.50 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 NENE 40.00 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 NWNE 39.10 Any combination
28S 14 E WM 12 SWNE 27.20 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 SENE 14.60 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 NENW 39.10 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 12 NWNW 40.00 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 SWNW 38.80 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 12 SENW 28.50 Any combination
28S I4E WM 12 NESW 38.50 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 NWSW 33.40 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 12 SESW 11.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 13 SW NE 39.10 5
28 S 14E WM 13 SENE 40.00 5
28 S I4 E WM 13 NESE 28.40 5
28S 14 E WM 13 NWSE 39.10 5
28 S I4 E WM 13 SWSE 39.!0 5
28 S 14 E WM 13 SESE 9.30 5
28 S 14E WM I4 NW NE 40.00 Any combination
28 S I4E WM 14 SWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 14 NENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM I4 NWNW 27.30 Any combination
28 S l4E WM 14 SWNW 39.IO Anycombination
28 S 14E WM 14 SENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 15 NENE 8.10 3
28 S I4 E WM 15 NENE 31.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 15 NWNE 38.20 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 15 SWNE 9.60 2
28 S I4 E WM 15 SWNE 9.80 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 15 SWNE 18.50 3
28 S 14 E WM 15 SE NE 0.50 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 15 SE NE 38.60 3
28 S 14 E WM I5 SWNW 4.20 2
28 S 14E WM 15 SE NW 2.30 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 15 SE NW 22.80 2
28 S I4 E WM 15 NESW 37.30 2
28 S 14E WM 15 NESW 2.70 3
28 S 14 E WM 15 NWSW 28.50 2
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres Well #
28S 14E WM 15 swsw 31.90 2
28 S 14E WM 15 SESW 32.20 2
28S I4E WM 15 SESW 6.80 3
28 S l4E WM 15 NESE 29.70 3
28 S 14E WM 15 NESE 5.00 4
28 S I4E WM 15 NWSE 2.60 2
28 S 14E WM 15 NWSE 35.40 3
28 S 14E WM 15 SWSE 29.20 3
28 S l4E WM 15 SWSE 5.50 4
28S 14E WM 15 SESE 2.00 3
28 S 14E WM 15 SESE 31.40 4
28 S 14E WM 22 NENE 30.20 4
28 S 14E WM 22 NWNE 2.50 3
28 S l4E WM 22 NWNE 17.40 4
28 S l4E WM 22 SWNE 12.00 4
28 S I4E WM 22 SENE 1.00 4
28 S I4 E WM 22 NE NW 5.00 4
28 S l4E WM 22 SENW 16.50 4
28 S 14E WM 24 NENE 18.00 5
28 S 14E WM 24 NW NE 32.50 5
28 S 15E WM 6 NWNE 12 12.10 Any combination
28 S l5E WM 6 NENW I 9.90 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 6 NW NW 2 33.70 Anycombination
28 S IS E WM 6 SWNW 3 24.20 Any combination
28 S l5E WM 6 SENW 4 2.00 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 6 NW SW 6 27.70 Any combination
28 S l5E WM 6 swsw 7 28.30 Any combination
28S 15E WM 7 NENE 13.10 Any combination
28S 15 E WM 7 NWNE 4.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SWNE 33.20 Any combination
28 S l5E WM 7 SENE 36.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NENW 22.50 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NWNW l 31.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SWNW 2 35.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SENW 34.20 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NESW 34.10 Anycombination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NWSW 3 19.60 Anycombination
28 S 15 E WM 7 swsw 4 15.70 Anycombination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SESW 25.60 Anycombination
28 S 15E WM 7 NESE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 7 NWSE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 7 SWSE 40.00 Any combination
28 S I5 E WM 7 SESE 33.70 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 8 NWNW I 23.40 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 8 SWNW 2 26.20 Anycombination
28 S 15 E WM 8 NE SW 3 27.10 Anycombination
28 S 15 E WM 8 NWSW 4 19.30 Anycombination
28 S 15 E WM 17 NWNW I 5.40 Anycombination
28 S 15 E WM 17 NWNW 9 11.50 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 17 SWNW 8 0.40 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 17 SWNW 2 15.20 Any combination
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SUPPLEMEN'fAL IRRIGATION
Two Rng Mer Sec 0-Q GLot AcreS Well #

I 28 S 15 E WM 18 NENE 9,10 Any combination
l I 28 S 15E WM 18 NW NE 39.80 Any combination

II 28 S 15E WM 18 SWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 18 SE NE 10.50 Any combination
28 S 15E WM I8 NENW 32.70 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 18 NW NW I 13.50 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 18 SWNW 2 39.97 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 18 SE NW 32.90 Any combination

II This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 86160, State Record of
I Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director

enteredD 22 2014 , approving Transfer Application T-11629.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works constructed shall maintain an air line and pressure
gauge or an access port for measuring line, adequate to determine water level elevation at all times.

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device and keep a complete
record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
of use described.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed De(.., '22 1.01 Y

bi@ht Frengf WauerpigftSvices Division Administrator, for
Thomasf!. Byler, Director
Oregon/fer Resources Department
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EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 22-07

DETERMINATION OF A STATE OF DROUGHT EMERGENCY IN
DESCHUTES, GRANT, LAKE, AND MALHEURCOUNTIES.

At the request of Deschutes County (by Resolution No. 2022-021. dated March 16.
2022), Grant County (by Resolution No. 22-1 l, dated April 6, 2022). Lake County
(by resolution 2022-02C, dated April 5, 2022) and Malheur County (by Resolution
Amended R22-09, recorded April 13, 2022). and based on the recommendations of
the Drought Readiness Council and the Water Supply Availability Committee. and
pursuant to ORS 536.740, I find the low snowpack. low reservoir levels. and low
streamflow have caused or will cause natural and economic disaster conditions in
Deschutes, Grant, Lake and Malheur Counties.

Forecasted water supply conditions and precipitation levels are not expected to
improve. Drought is likely to have a significant economic impact on the farm.
ranch. vineyard. recreation. tourism and natural resources sectors. as well as an
impact on drinking water, fish and wildlife, and important minimum flows for
public instream uses and other natural resources dependent on adequate
precipitation, stored water, and streamflow in these areas. Extreme conditions are
expected to affect local growers and livestock, increase the potential for fire,
shorten the growing season, and decrease water supplies.

Conditions continue to be monitored by the State's natural resource and public
safety agencies, including the Oregon Water Resources Department, the Oregon
Office of Emergency Management. the Oregon Office of the State Fire Marshal.
and the Oregon Department of Forestry's Fire Protection Division.

Preparation and resiliency to drought are vital to the health and safety of persons.
property, and the economic security of the citizens and businesses of these
counties. I. therefore, declare that a severe, continuing drought emergency exists
and is likely to continue to exist in Deschutes, Grant, Lake and Malheur Counties.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DIRECTED AND ORDERED:

I. The Oregon Department of Agriculture is directed to coordinate and
provide assistance in seeking federal resources to mitigate drought
conditions and assist in agricultural recovery in Deschutes. Grant Lake
and Malheur Counties.



EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 22-07
PAGE TWO

II. The Oregon Water Resources Department and the Water Resources
Commission are directed to coordinate and provide assistance to water
users in Deschules, Grant, Lake aml Malheur Counties as the
Department and Commission determine necessary and appropriate in
accordance with ORS 536.700 to 536.780.

m. The Oregon Water Resources Department is directed to seek
information from the Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife to help
understand the impacts ofwater availability on Oregon's fish and
wildlife. as necessary and appropriate in accordance with ORS 536.700
to 536.780.

IV. The Office of Emergency Management is directed Lo coordinate and
assist as needed with assessment and mitigation activities to address
current and projected conditions in Deschutes. Grant, Lake and Malheur
Counties.

V. All other state agencies are directed to coordinate with the above
agencies and provide appropriate state resources as needed to assist
affected political subdivisions andwater users in Deschutes, Grant,
Lake and Malheur Counties.

VI. This Executive Order expires on December 31, 2022.

Done at Salem. Oregon. this 25day ofApril. 2022.

Kale Brown
GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

Shemia FaganC>

SECRETARY OF STATE



STATE OFOREGON

COUNTYOFLAKE

CERTIFICATE OFWATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUEDTO

BELL "A" LAND & CATILE CO
POBOX97
LaPINEOR 97739

NWFARM CREDIT SERVICE, FLCA
POBOX607
559 S 7"sT
REDMOND OR 97756

confirms the right to use the waters of FIVEWELLS in the GOOSE &SUMMER LAKEBASIN for
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 4000.49 ACRES.

This right was perfected under PermitG-10039. The date of priority is FEBRUARY28, 1983. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and
shall not exceed 19.81 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), being 2.18 CFS fromWell 1; 5.55 CFS
fromWell 2; 5.94 CFS fromwell 3; 3.17 CFS fromWell 4; and 2.97 CFS fromWell 5, or its equivalent
in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

28 S 14E WM 15 NWNW WELL 1: 50 FEETSOUTH AND 60 FEETEAST FROM
THE NWCORNEROFSECTION 15

28 S 14E WM 15 NWSW WELL2: 80 FEET SOUTH AND 850 FEETEAST FROM
THEW1/4 CORNER OFSECTION 15

28 S 14E WM 15 SE SW WELL3: 600 FEETNORTH AND2550 FEET EAST
FROM THESW CORNER OFSECTION 15

28 S 14E WM 22 SE NW WELL4: 2150 FEET SOUTH AND 1800 FEET EAST
FROMTHE NWCORNER OFSECTION22

28 S 14E WM 24 NWNE WELL 5: 950 FEETSOUTH AND 2510 FEETWEST
FROMTHENECORNER OFSECTION 24

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to a diversion ofONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre­
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.
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A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Tw Rneg Mer Sec Q-O GLot Acres Well #
27 S 15 E WM 19 SWSW 4 23.97 Anv combination
27 S 15E WM 19 SESW 14.00 Anv combination
27 S 15E WM 30 SWNE 26.10 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NENW 38.60 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NWNW I 24.10 Anv combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SWNW 2 17.10 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SENW 38.50 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NESW 39.00 Anv combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NWSW 3 24.48 Anv combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 swsw 4 24.67 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SESW 40.00 Anv combination
27 S 15E WM 30 NESE 1.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 NWSE 39.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 30 SW SE 40.00 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 30 SESE 7.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 NENE 13.00 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 31 NWNE 40.00 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 31 SWNE 30.80 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 SENE 2.00 Any combination
27 S 15 E WM 31 NESW 25.00 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 31 SESW 32.00 Any combination
27 S 15E WM 31 NWSE 10.50 Anv combination
27 S 15E WM 31 SW SE 25.40 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 1 SWNE 9 43.95 Anv combination
28 S 14 E WM 1 SENE 2 35.65 Any combination
28 S I4E WM I NESW 4 24.80 Anv combination
28 S 14E WM 1 NESW 7 10.00 Any combination
28S 14E WM l NWSW 6 6.00 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 1 NWSW 5 7.30 Any combination
28S 14E WM I SESW 37.30 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 1 NESE 34.40 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM I NWSE 3 38.40 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 1 NW SE 8 l.60 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 1 SWSE 31.40 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 1 SE SE 6.90 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 2 SESW 11 35.80 Anv combination
28 S 14E WM 2 SESW 3 4.20 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 2 SWSE 2 19.20 Anv combination
28 S 14 E WM 2 SWSE 12 20.80 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 2 SESE I 39.60 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 NENE 39.10 Anv combination
28 S 14E WM 10 NWNE 39.70 Anv combination
28 S 14E WM 10 SWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 SE NE 39.10 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 NENW 16.70 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 SW NW 9.50 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 10 SENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 10 NE SW 40.00 Any combination
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SUPPLEMENTAL IR.RIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres Well#
28S 14E WM 10 NWSW 10.50 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 10 SESW 8.60 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 10 NESE 39.IO Any combination
28 S 14 E WM LO NWSE 40.00 Any combination
28 S l4E WM 10 SWSE 40.00 AnY combination
28 S 14E WM IO SESE 39.JO Anycombination
28 S I4E WM 11 NE NE 38.90 Anycombination
28 S 14E WM II NWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM l l NENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 11 NWNW 24.00 Any combination
28S 14E WM 11 SWNW 39.10 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM l l SENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM l l NESW 13.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 11 NWSW 37.50 Any combination
28S l4E WM 12 NENE 40.00 Any combination
28 S l4E WM 12 NWNE 39.IO Any combination
28S 14E WM 12 SW NE 27.20 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 SENE 14.60 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 12 NENW 39.10 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 12 NWNW 40.00 Any combination
28 S I4 E WM 12 SWNW 38.80 Any combination
28S 14E WM 12 SENW 28.50 Anv combination
28 S 14 E WM 12 NESW 38.50 Any combination
28S 14E WM 12 NWSW 33.40 Anv combination
28 S l4E WM 12 SESW 11.00 Any combination
28 S I4E WM 13 SWNE 39.10 5
28 S I4 E WM 13 SENE 40.00 5
28 S l4E WM 13 NESE 28.40 5
28S 14E WM 13 NWSE 39.10 5
28 S I4 E WM 13 SWSE 39.10 5
28 S 14E WM 13 SESE 9.30 5
28 S l4E WM I4 NWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 14 SWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 14 NENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 14 NWNW 27.30 Anv combination
28 S l4E WM 14 SWNW 39.10 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 14 SENW 40.00 Any combination
28 S 14E WM 15 NE NE 8.10 3
28 S l4E WM 15 NENE 31.00 Any combination
28S I4 E WM 15 NWNE 38.20 Anv combination
28 S 14 E WM 15 SWNE 9.60 2
28 S 14E WM 15 SWNE 9.80 Any combination
28 S 14 E WM 15 SWNE 18.50 3
28 S 14 E WM 15 SENE 0.50 Any combination
28 S 4E WM 15 SE NE 38.60 3
28 S 14E WM 15 SWNW 4.20 2
28 S 14 E WM 15 SENW 2.30 Anv combination
28 S 14 E WM 15 SE NW 22.80 2
28 S I4E WM 15 NE SW 37.30 2
28 S I4 E WM 15 NESW 2.70 3
28 S 14 E WM 15 NWSW 28.50 2
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres Well #
28 S I4E WM 15 SW SW 31.90 2
28 S 14E WM 15 SESW 32.20 2
28 S 14E WM 15 SESW 6.80 3
28 S l4E WM 15 NE SE 29.70 3
28 S 14E WM 15 NESE 5.00 4
28 S I4 E WM 15 NW SE 2.60 2
28 S 14E WM 15 NWSE 35.40 3
28 S 14E WM 15 SW SE 29.20 3
28 S I4 E WM 15 SW SE 5.50 4
28S I4 E WM 15 SESE 2.00 3
28 S 14 E WM 15 SESE 31.40 4
28 S l4E WM 22 NENE 30.20 4
28 S 14E WM 22 NWNE 2.50 3
28 S 14E WM 22 NWNE 17.40 4
28 S l4E WM 22 SWNE 12.00 4
28 S I4 E WM 22 SENE 1.00 4
28 S I4 E WM 22 NENW 5.00 4
28 S 14 E WM 22 SENW 16.50 4
28 S l4E WM 24 NENE 18.00 5
28S 14E WM 24 NWNE 32.50 5
28 S l5E WM 6 NWNE 12 12.10 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 6 NENW I 9.90 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 6 NWNW 2 33.70 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 6 SWNW 3 24.20 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 6 SENW 4 2.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 6 NWSW 6 27.70 Any combination
28 S l5E WM 6 swsw 7 28.30 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NENE 13.10 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NWNE 4.00 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 7 SWNE 33.20 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SENE 36.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NENW 22.50 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NWNW 1 31.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SWNW 2 35.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SENW 34.20 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NESW 34.10 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 NWSW 3 19.60 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 swsw 4 15.70 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SESW 25.60 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 7 NE SE 40.00 Any combination
28 S l5E WM 7 NWSE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SWSE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 7 SESE 33.70 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 8 NWNW I 23.40 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 8 SWNW 2 26.20 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 8 NESW 3 27.10 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 8 NWSW 4 19.30 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 17 NWNW 1 5.40 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 17 NWNW 9 11.50 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 17 SWNW 8 0.40 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 17 SWNW 2 15.20 Any combination
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rn Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres Well#

28 S 15 E WM 18 NENE 9.10 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 18 NW NE 39.80 Any combination
28 S 15E WM 18 SWNE 40.00 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 18 SENE 10.50 Any combination
28 S 15E WM I8 NENW 32.70 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 18 NW NW 13.50 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 18 SWNW 2 39.97 Any combination
28 S 15 E WM 18 SE NW 32.90 Any combination

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 86160, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered _Dt 22QI] ,approving Transfer Application T-11629.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance ofWater Wells in Oregon. The works constructed shall maintain an air line and pressure
gauge or an access port for measuring line, adequate to determine water level elevation at all times.

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device and keep a complete
record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
of use described.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

WITNESS he signature of he Water Resources Director, affixed_D-Col'±

b@ht Freno{ yyore pigftSvices Division Administrator, for
ThomasX. Byler, Director
Oregon tJer Resources Department

I

II

I

Ii

L

I

I

T- l ! 629.rr.86160.sah Page 5 of5 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 89345.
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

July 11, 2022

BELL A LAND AND CATTLE CO.
PO BOX 97
LA PINE, OR 97339

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-14043

On June 27, 2022, OWRD received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $200.00. Our receipt number 138529 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water from the new point of appropriation until a final order approving the temporary transfer
application has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to 0AR 690-380-8010,
the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily transferred and the land to
which the right is to be temporarily transferred may not both receive water during the same
season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has already
been used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary transfer
will not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, Jeremy T. Giffin (via email)
Lake County Planning
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent

Enclosure



- INVOICE.ii _725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

138529
·a

RECEIVED FROM: Vue 0oh /APPLICATION
BY: DATZ LI«Ce PERMIT

• w T-14043TRANSFER

RECEIPT#

CASH.

□
CHECK.#

6] Io
OTHER. (IDENTIFY)

□---- TOTAL REC'D I s ;J.oo, oc
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
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0410 RESEARCH FEES
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0240 EXTENSION OFTIME
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0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER
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0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

WRD OPERATING ACCT

EXAMFEE
$
$
s d.00,tJO
EXAMFEE

$

0202
0204

0219
0220

$

LICENSEFEE
$

OTHER (IDENTIFY)-----~~~---------

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 liRE;G:Sl!.IRV.
0233
0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSEFEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LIC NUMBER

l[[s
[ l[asI._ _,

[s
TREASURY O:tiHER tRll>X

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VEND0R ff _
DESCRIPTION _

-+138529 see/a »-Kc
Distribution -- White Copy - Customer, Yo~Bluo Copy • File, Buff Copy - Fiscal



Application forWater Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist ii

WATERRESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included.

"a"ow9"0%.""ea"e"JU272022
FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2- Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = NotApplicable)
g
~

~

OWD

&g

5
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5- Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 1 List them here: 89345
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

O ~ N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: End Year:'

~ O N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

~ N/A

Attachments:
[81 Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.
g
181

□
O ~ N/A Supplemental Form D- Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.

Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

~ O N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if fill. of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

] JA WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

Part__ is incomplete

4o%3'Phone: _

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S}:

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required

Other/Explanation _
Staff: _

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 1 of22 TACS



Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

RECEIVED]
JUN 27 2022

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed
below are not met.

Please be sure thatthe temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

D ~ N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the,
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direc::tion of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[81 D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in yourwater right certificate or
permit.

LJ A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example - 42.53764°). 14043

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 2 of 22 TACS



Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet
FEEWORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (notdrought)TRANSFERS

;

-

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00
- - -

Numberofwater rights included in transfer: 1(2a)
I

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) ffonly one water rightthis will be O l

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 2

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? RECEi b
ho

] No: enter0 on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) ) )) )) )) )) ) ) )»
D Yes: enterthe cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a) JUN 272 2

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)
If 3b is 0, enter0 on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) OW
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c] and

3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enteron line 3 3
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
D No: enter0 on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

Q Yes: enter the numberof acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a)

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enteron line 4» » 4
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5

Is this transfer:
[]necessaryto complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed I

Enhancement Board (OWES) underORS 541.932?
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »

6 If no box is applicable, enterO on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7

FEEWORKSHEETfor TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enterthe cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
0 (2a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: 0(2b)
If 2b is 0, enter 0 on line 2 » )) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) ) ) )) ))

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:0(2c]and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) 9) )) ) 2 $0
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above ) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 $200

'Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of PrimaryCertificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (forC12345, 1.25 cfs :100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac-= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water rightcertificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;multiply
number of acres proposed for change byeither 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do notcountcfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary righton the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank2b would be O and Line 2 would then also become OJ.

D

2

Revised 7/1/2021
14043

TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 3 of22 TACS



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Bell A Land & Cattle Co 541-4.18-2556 541-410-6613
NW Farm Credit Service, FLCA /33 4(g
ADDRESS FAX NO.

PO Box 97
PO Box 607/559 57 St
CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL

LaPine OR 97739 BellACattel@gmail.com
Redmond 97756
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WillALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Scott D Montgomery/All Points Engr & Surveying, Inc 541-548-5833 541-420-0401
ADDRESS FAX NO.

PO Box767
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Terrebonne OR 97760 scott@apeands.com
BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSOBE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
Adding new wells to existing water right to aid in providing adequatewater for irrigation.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment1".

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Theresa Cliff, President
Print Name (and Title ifapplicable)

Appl icant signature Print Name (and Title ifapplicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? E] Yes D No

If NO, include signatures ofall landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses Ifdifferentthan the applicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

JUN 27 2022

OWD

14043

RECEED



0 Check here ifany ofthe water rights proposedfor transfer are or wi/1 be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. {NOTE: Ifthis box is checked, you mustcomplete and attach
Supplemental FormD.)

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRm

CITY

I ~~RICT NAME

] check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or otherentity.

I ZIPCITY

I ~~TYNAME

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Lake County 513 Center St
CITY STATE I ZIP
Lakeview OR 97630

I E-rnTY NAME

CITY

I ADDRESS

STATE I ZIP REC- JD..VE

JUN 27 2022

OWD

--
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 5 of 22 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information RECE.ED
JUN 27 2022

CERTIFICATE # 89345

Water Right Certificate # 89345

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 19.81 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute {gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five
years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the
water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from authorized wells and conveyed into an
existing flood system that irrigates the place of use.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

-

Isthis POD/POA IfPOA, Tax
POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Lot, Measured Distances I

Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or
Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ DLC or (froma recognized I

Number or isit Well ID Gov't surveycorner)
Proposed? Tag #L-_) Lot

r-

[] Authorized 50' S & 60' E from NW cor,#1 LAKE 1245 28 s 14 E 15 NW NW 100
D Proposed Sec 15
EQ Authorized 80' S & 850' E from 1/4#2 LAKE743 28 s 14 E 15 NW SW 100
D Proposed cor, Sec 15& 16
Q Authorized 600' N & 2550'E from SW#3 LAKE 746 28 s 14 E 15 SE SW 100D Proposed car, Sec 15
] Authorized 2150' S & 1800' E from#4 LAKE 747 28 s 14 E 22 SE NW 100
D Proposed NW cor, Sec 22
SQ Authorized 950' S & 2510' W from NE#5 LAKE 742 28 s 14 E 24 NW NE 1400
D Proposed cor, Sec 24
D Authorized 1380' S & 1260'W from#6 LAKE 1317 28 s 14 E 23 SE NE 3000Proposed NE cor, Sec 23
D Authorized 3125' S & 2645' E from#7 UNBUILT 28 s 14 E 13 NW ss 1400Proposed NW car, Sec 13
D Authorized SO' S & 1255' E from NW#8 UNBUILT 28 s 14 E 22 NW NW 100
Q Proposed cor, Sec 22
D Authorized 80' N & 2420'E from SW#9 UNBUILT 28 s 14 E 15 SE SW 100[] Proposed cor, Sec 15

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU)

[] character of Use (USE)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 6 of 22



~ Yes

0 No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES"
listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

REC.ED
JUN 27 2022

Revised 7/1/2021

14043
;femporaryTransferApplication- Page 7 of 22
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 89345
List onlythe part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POAI cr

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) i
II The listing thatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES >

List onlythat part or portion ofthe water rightthatwill be changed.
Proposed

are made. fChanges (see
I -

"CODES"from POD(s)/ pd

I Gvt Type ofUSE POD(S) or
previous Gvt POA(S) toTax POA(s) (namePriority Tax NewType PriorityTwp Rng Sec X Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lotor Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot ofUSE Date

I DLC Certificate fromTable 1) DLC (from
Table 1)

l I

REC Fn APOA 27 s 15 E 19 SW SW 3600 4 23.97 IS 1-9 1983

II IM n7 APOA 27 s 15 E 19 SE SW 14.00 IS 1-9 1983n99. i»
APOA 27 5 15 E 30 SW NE 26.10 15 1-9 1983

ov um
198376l

I
APOA 27 5 15 E 30 NE NW 38.60 IS 1-9

APOA 27 5 15 E 30 NW NW 1 24.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 30 SW NW 2 17.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 5 15 E 30 SE NW 38.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 30 NE SW 39.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 30 NW SW 4800 3 24.48 IS 1-9 1983

I APOA 27 s 15 E 30 SW SW 4 24.67 IS 1-9 1983

I APOA 27 5 15 E 30 SE SW 40.00 15 1-9 1983

APOA 27 5 15 E 30 NE SE 3600 1.00 15 1-9 1983

APOA 27 5 15 E 30 NW SE 39.00 IS 1-9 1983

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 8 of 22 TACS



REC..ED
JUN 27 2022

" I

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing thatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion ofthe water rightthatwill be changed. [changes(see are made.

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt TypeofUSE Gvt POA(s) toTax POA(s) (name Priority previous Tax NewType PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¾ Lotor Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot ofUSE DateDLC Certificate DLC (from

fromTable 1) Table 1)-

APOA 27 s 15 E 30 SW SE 3600 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 30 SE SE 3600 7.00 IS 1-9 1983
I ,-

APOA 27 s 15 E 31 NE NE 3600 13.00 IS 1-9 1983­
APOA 27 s 15 E 31 NW NE 3600 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 31 SW NE 3600 30.80 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 31 SE NE 3600 2.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 31 NE SW 4900 25.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 31 SE SW 4900 32.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 31 NW SE 3600 10.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 27 s 15 E 31 SW SE 3600 25.40 IS 1-9 1983
-

APOA 28 s 14 E 1 SW NE 3600 9 43.95 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 1 SE NE 3600 2 35.65 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 1 NE SW 3600 4 24.80 IS 1-9 1983

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 9 of 22 TACS



REC .ED
JUN 27 2022

0'•

·--AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) ,
Thelisting thatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSEDCHANGES

Proposed The listing as itwould appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only thatpart orportion ofthe water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

1?0D(s) o. "'OOOES" from Os!
Tax Gvt Typeof'USE POA[s) (name Priorify I previous Tax Gvt New Type

P0As) to PriorityTwp Rng_ Sec Kk Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¾ Lot or Acres be usedLot ornumber Date Lot of USE DateDLC Certificate fromTable 1) I DLC (from
I Table1)

APOA 28 s 14 E 1 NE SW 100 7 10.00 IS 1-9 I 1923

I I APOA 28 s 14 E 1 NW SW 6 6.00 IS I 1-9 1923
lI I APOA 28 S 14 E 1 NW SW 5 7.30 IS .0 I 1223-✓

I APOA 28 S 14 E 1 SE SW 37.30 IS 1-3 1923

I I APOA 28 S 14 E 1 NE SE 34.40 IS 1-9 I 1923

I APOA 28 S 14 E 1 NW SE 3 38.40 IS 1-2 I 1923

I I APOA 28 S 14 E 1 NW SE 8 1.60 IS 1-3 I 133
'I I I. APOA 28 s 14 E 1 SW SE 31.40 IS 1-9 1933

1:
APOA 28 s 14 E 1 SE SE 6.90 IS I 1-s ~ 133

I APOA 28 S 14 E 2 SE SW 11 35.80 IS I 1­ I lSis3

I I APOA 28 s 14 E 2 SE SW 3 4.20 IS 1-9 I 1s3
' I' APOA 28 s 14 E 2 SW SE 2 19.20 IS 1-9 1933

I I I I APOA 28 s 14 E 2 SW SE 12 20.80 IS 1-9 j lS&3

TOTALACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/7.f12.l TemporaryTransfer Application -Page 10 of 22 TACS



REC.ED

JUN 27 2022

l

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
I The listingthat appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGESProposed

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
-

• POD(s)/
POD(s) or "CODES" from

I g Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) toTax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type PriorityTwp Rng sec ¼¼ otor Acres listed on page) Rng Sec ¾¼ Lot or Acres be used
Lot or. number Date Lot of USE DateDLC Certificate DLC (from

ll from Table 1) Table1)

APOA 28 S 14 E 2 SE SE 100 1 39.60 IS 1-9 1983
t

APOA 28 S 14 E 10 NE NE 39.10 IS 1-9 1983

I APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NW NE 39.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 SW NE 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 SE NE 39.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NE NW 16.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 SW NE 9.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 SE NW 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 14 E 10 NE SW 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 14 E 10 NW SW 10.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 14 E 10 SE SW 8.60 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NE SE 39.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NW SE 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 11 of 22 TACS



REC ED 1I

JUN 27 2022

coOD <fl
>
d

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) el
The listing thatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSEDCHANGES
List only that part or portion ofthewater rightthatwill be changed. Changes (see are made..

'CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt l rye ofuse POD[s)or

previous Gvt POA(s)toTax POA(s) (name Priority Tax NewType PriorityTwp Rng Sec y. ¼ Lotor Acres listed on pageJ Twp Rng Sec I y. y. Lotor Acres be usedLot DLC [ Certificate or number Date Lot DLC of USE (from 1 Date
fromTable1)

Table 1),_

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 SW SE 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 SE SE 39.10 I 15 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NE NE ss.so] IS 1-9 1983
I

APOA 28 S 14 E 10 NW NE 40.oo I IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 5 14 E 10 NE NW I IS 1-9 198340.00 I

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NW NW 24.oo I ts 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 14 E 10 SW NW 1100 39.10 I ts 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 SE NW 40.0o IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NE SW [1a.0o] IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 10 NW SW [37so] IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 12 NE NE 100 I IS 1-9 198340.00,

APOA 28 s 14 E 12 NW NE 39.iO I lS 1-9 1983
-,~

21.20 lAPOA 28 s 14 E 12 SW NE LS 1-9 1983
I

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES I

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 12 of 22 TACS



RECE.ED
JUN 27 2022

11
I

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off'' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands}
r

II The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES
I The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGESProposed

List only that part or portion of the water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.
I "CODES" from POD(s)/POD(s) or [POA(s) to Ig ) Gvt Typeof USE previous Gvt

II rr:wp Rng Sec ¾¾ Tax
Lotor Acres listed on POA(s) (name Priority

Rng ¼ ¼ Tax Lot or Acres New Type be used Priority
Lot or, number Date page) Twp Sea

lot ofUSE DateDLC Certificate fromTable 1) I DLC (from

- Table 1)
I I

APOA 28 S 14 E 12 SE NE 100 14.60 IS 1-9 1983
"

NE NW 39.10
- a

NW NW 40.00
·-

SW NW 38.80

SE NW 28.50

NE SW 38.50
I

NW SW 33.40

SE SW 11.00

13 SW NE 1400 39.10

SE NE 40.00

NE SE 28.40
-

NW SE 39.10

SW SE 39.10

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 13 of 22 TACS



RECE ED

JUN 27 2022

I
I

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
T"""""""'

The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES
Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthe water right thatwill be changed. Changes(see are made.
.· .

"CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt TypeofUSE POD(s) or

previous Gvt POA(S) toTax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type Priority,Twp Rng Sec % Lot or Acres listedan page) Twp Rng Sec XX Lot or Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot of USE DateDLC Certificate DLC (from
I I fromTable1) Table 1)

APOA 28 s 14 E 13 SE SE 1400 9.30 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 14 NW NE lS00 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

I APOA 28 S 14 E 14 SW NE 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

I APOA 28 s 14 E 14 NE NW 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 14 NW NW 27.30 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 14 E 14 SW NW 39.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 14 SE NW 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NE NE 100 8.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NE NE 31.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NW NE 38.20 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SW NE 9.60 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 14 E 15 SW NE 9.80 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 14 E 15 SW NE 18.50 IS 1-9 1983

TOTALACRES TOTALACRES

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 14 of 22 TACS
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· I
REC«ED
JUN 27 2022

c:w-;)

0 H
>
<ft.
- .

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
I List only that part or portion ofthe water rightthatwill be changed. lChanges (see are made.,-

POD(s)/POD(s) or "CODES" from
Gvt Type ofUSE

,,
Gvt POA(s) toTax POA(s) (name(Priority

previous Tax NewType PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lotor Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot of USE DateDLC Certificate fromTable 1) I DLC (from
Table 1)

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE NE 100 0.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE NE 38.60 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SW NW 4.20 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE NW 2.30 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE NW 22.80 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NE SW 37.30 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NE SW 2.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NW SW 28.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SW SW 31.90 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE SW 32.20 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE SW 6.80 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NE SE 29.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 NE SE 5.00 IS 1-9 1983

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 15 of 22 TACS



JUN 2'7 2022

1 I

,
- ~

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED {the "to" or "on" lands) l
The listing thatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that partor portion ofthe water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt Type ofUSE previous Gvt POA(s) toTax POA(s) (name Priority Tax NewType PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lotor Acres be used [Lot or number Date Lot ofUSE DateDLC Certificate DLC (from

I fromTable 1) Table 1)

I APOA 28 S 14 E 15 NW SE 100 2.60 IS 1-9 1983

I
APOA 28 S 14 E 15 NW SE 35.40 IS 1-9 1983

I
APOA 28 S 14 E 15 SW SE 29.20 IS 1-9 1983

I APOA 28 S 14 E 15 SW SE 5.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE SE 2.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 15 SE SE 31.40 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 22 NE NE 100 30.20 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 22 NW NE 2.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 22 NW NE 17.40 IS 1-9 1983
-
APOA 28 s 14 E 22 SW NE 12.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 22 SE NE 1.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 22 NE NW 5.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 22 SE NW 16.50 IS 1-9 1983

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 16 of 22 TACS



REC:.ED
JUN 27 2022

+l

t±

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) r-1
The listing thatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSEDCHANGES The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES I

~,co,o,edList only that part or portion ofthe water rightthatwill be changed. hanges(see are made.

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/
Tax Gvt Type of USE POA(s) (name previous Tax Gvt NewType POA(s) to PriorityTwp Rng Sec XX Lotor Acres listed on Priority

page) Twp Rng Sec y. y. Lotor Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot ofUSE DateDLC Certificate fromTable 1)
I

DLC (from
Table 1) -

APOA 28 s 14 E 24 NE NE 1400 18.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 14 E 24 NW NE 32.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 6 NW NE 400 12 12.10 IS 1-9 1983

l APOA 28 s 15 E 6 NE NW 1 9.90 IS 1-9 1983

l APOA 28 s 15 E 6 NW NW 2 33.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 6 SW NW 3 24.20 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 6 SE NW 4 2.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 6 NW SW 6 27.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 6 SW SW 7 28.30 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 7 NE NE 13.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 NW NE 4.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 SW NE 33.20 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 SE NE 36.00 IS 1-9 1983

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 17 of 22 TACS



RECE.ED
JUN 27 2022

Olfl."t'DVs

1 ' .

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
~

The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES
Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthe water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.
"CODES" from PO(s)/ 1

POD(s) or
Tax Gvt Type ofUSE POA(s) (name Priority previous Tax Gvt NewType POA(s) to PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ Y. Lotor Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot of USE DateDLC Certificate [fromTable 1) II DLC (from

I Table 1)

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 NE NW 400 22.50 IS 1-9 1983

I
APOA 28 S 15 E 7 NW NW 1 31.00 IS 1-9 1983

I I
APOA 28 S 15 E 7 SW NW 2 35.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 SE NW 34.20 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 NE SW 34.10 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 NW SW 3 19.60 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 SW SW 4 15.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 7 SE SW 25.60 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 NE SE 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 7 NW SE 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 7 SW SE 40.00 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 7 SE SE 33.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 8 NW NW 1 23.40 IS 1-9 1983

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 18 of 22



REC..ED
JUN 27 20Z2

\ I

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) zed

The listing that appears onthe Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear P.FTER PROPOSED CHANGES II
Proposed

List onlythat part or portionof the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

~

- POD(s)/'CODES" from
GvtTypeof USE

= previous Tax New Type P©~•J1 PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼¾ L Acres listed on page) Twp Rng sec ¾' g Lot or Acres ofUSE
be i.Jsed DateLot DLc Certificate Date Lot DLC (from

e Table 1)

I I APOA 28 s 15 E 8 SW NW 400 2 26.20 IS 1-9 1_983

I I
-

I
APOA 28 s 15 E 8 NE SW 3 27.10 IS 1-9 1983

I I APOA 28 S 15 E 8 NW SW 4 19.30 IS 1-9 1983

I
APOA 28 S 15 E 17 NW NW 1 5.40 IS 1-9 1983~

I APOA 28 S 15 E 17 NW NW 9 11.50 IS 1-9 1983

I APOA 28 S 15 E 17 SW NW 8 0.40 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 S 15 E 17 SW NW 2 15.20 IS 1-9 1983

r APOA 28 s 15 E 18 NE NE 120 9.10 IS 1-9 198:3

I
APOA 28 s 15 E 18 NW NE 39.80 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 18 SW NE 40.0 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 18 SE NE 10.50 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 18 NE NW 32.70 IS 1-9 1983

APOA 28 s 15 E 18 NW NW 1 13.50 IS 1-9 1983
II

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 19 of 22 TACS
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REC..ED c:,:,
Hi

JUN 2 7 2022 >
f

Ow0 -4 It_

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

I] "CODES" from POP(sj/' IlGvt Type of USE POD(s) or previous Gvt P0A{) toliax POA(s) (name Tax NewType PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¾¼ I otol Acres listed on Priority page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot or Acres beused ILot or numl'ler Date Lot ofUSE Date01.!C Certificate 0LC (fromfrom Table 1) Tale 1)-

APOA 28 s 15 E 18 SW NW 1200 2 39.97 IS I 1-9 1923

APOA 28 s 15 E 18 SE NW 32.90 IS 1-9 1923

4000.
TOTAL ACRES I TOTAL ACRES 49

Additional remarks:No change in place of use proposed. Only additional POAs are proposed.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication - Page 20 of 22 TACS



JUN 2 7 2022
Water Right Certificate # 89345

For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? Q Yes D No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Silver Creek
Decree(V9,P253), 2060,8569,8571,8582,37617,44111,60692,86158, 86159, 91055,91056,
and S-55013

Pursuant to 0RS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

181 Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

181 Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed welf(s) not yet constructed orbuilt,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

TACSTemporary TransferApplication Page 21 of 22Revised 7/1/2021

Static Well-
Proposed

Is well Perforated Source specific rate
or Ifan existing

Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs oralready well, OWRD
or

level ofAuthorized
built? Well ID Tag well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened

completed
(sand, gpm). If

POA depth (feet) (Intervals) Intervals gravel, less than(Yes or No. L­ Diameter wellName or No) - (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of
Number (in feet)

water right

n/a 400' 16" +l to
0 to -150#7 no 150' NA 60' Basalt

n/a 400' 16"
+l to

0 to -150#8 no 150' NA 60' Basalt

n/a 400' 16" +1to
#9 no 150' 0 to -150 NA 60' Basalt

d s l\ ~ -...i-
- l '± " -



REC.__ u ri:D

JUN 27 2022

OD
Table 4. Klamath Basin/CountyWell Information (DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY)

Is ther,e currently a flowmeter installed on each of the POAs listed in Table 1 of this application,? D Yes O No*

please note that watermasterstaffwill visit the well to confirmflowmeterpresence. Where possible, watermaster staffwill take a static water level
measurement. Alterations to the well head may be required in order to make the water level measurements.

For each well, please provide a description of the flowmeter location, the serial number, the current flowmeter readingand the date the reading was
taken in the table below.

OWNER'S
WELL TAG NUMBER WELL LOG ID FLOWMETER SERIAL

FLOWMETER LOCATIONWELL NAME OR FLOWMETER READING FLOWMETER DATE ,,(IFAVAILABLE) (E.G., KLAM1234) NUMBERNUMBER.- _- -

-
'

·'

II

I

-

-

,,I

Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 22 of22 TACS



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

REC,. ··-o,- t::Vc

JUN 2 72022

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE,SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly ortype. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation mustbe attached.

State of Oregon

County of HARNEY)
ss

I, SCOTT D. MONTGOMERY, in my capacity as CWRE,

mailing address P.O. Box 767. TERREBONNE, OR 97760

telephone number (541)548-5833, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[] Personal observation [] Professional expE?rtise

2. I attest that:

~ Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 89345; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

i Govt Lot Acres
Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ or DLC (if applicable)

OR

D Confirming Certificatehhas been issued within the past five years; OR

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.}; OR

0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate#__(For Historic POD/POA Transfers}

Revised 7/1/2021

(continues on reverse side)

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of2

14043 - -: -

TACS



Date

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS AND PASTURE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

±@2

My Commission Expires: 'b/-z-4 ("2,.,() z.f
I

Signed and sworn to (oraffirmed) before methis '2-2- day& 2022.

=4ifeeOFFICIAL STAMP
AMIE CARIN SCOTT

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 997816A

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2024

7 2022

·ooA

---
Supporting Documents Examples I

D Copy of a water right certificate thathas been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate thatshows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
LJ Copies ofreceipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use ii

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

LJ Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos: RECE
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us JUN
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number OW
within the last5 years

14043
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit • Page 2 of2 TAGS



ALL POINTS
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING) INC.

P.O. Box 767
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

TRANSMITTAL

RECE;/ED

JUN 27 2022

OWRO

To:
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

I

Date: 6/20/2022 Job: 21-175
Attention: Transfer Section

Re: b>rought Transfer App.

I

[x] Prints [] Plans [x] Map/Plat [] Specifications [] Change order [] Other

Description
Temp/DroughtTransfer Application (22 sheets letter bond}
Temp/DroughtTransfer Application Map(2 sheet Arch E bond)
Land Use Information Form (3 sheets letter bond)
Well ID Reports(6 sheets letter bond)
Evidence ofUse Affidavit & Supporting Docs (3 sheets letter bond)
Deed ofOwnership (10 sheets letter bond
Application Fee (check for $200)

Copie No.
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5

6
7

These are transmitted as checked below:

[x] For OWRD approval [] Approved as submitted [] Approved as noted
[] Copies for distribution [] Returned for corrections [] Returned corrected prints
[] Review and comment [] For bids due [] Other

Remarks:
Thanks, a, ··you have questions please don't hesitate to call (541) 548-5833.

Signed, ~

14043
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..

W..

Bearing and distance from sectlon or l!Ubdlvislon comer

(ll) LOCATION OF WELL:
County LAl(E · Drl~ler's well number .

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

AaarsLAPL£f
re: = =-- ------

(1) OWNER: .

• £AERO! CLLEr

Newwen] Deepening ] Recondtttontng J Abandon ]
I! abandonment, describe material and procedure In Item 12.

~~ljf~qpt1ons from ~----- .tt. to ft.
~-~ations !rom 1t. to ft.

SWLToFrom

Diameter of well oelow casing /lf...../11.t__
!t. Depth ot completed weII £ 0~ !t.

MATERlAL

Formation: D'escrlbe color, texture, grain size and structure of materhtls;
and show thickness and =lure of ench stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one 'entry· for each cliangc of Iormation. Report each change
In position of Static Wat~ Level as drilling proceeds. Note drWiog: rates.

(12) WELL LOG:
·Depth drilled L/ dS-

□No.

.a toSet from_Slot size

Type-·---------~--~ Model No. _

Diam. Slot size .- Set from...tt. to tt.

tt.Diam..

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Rotary q Drlven D
Cable ~ Jetted □ • DomcsUc D Industrial D 'Mun1c.lpal .P
Due orear_-.]1re@tie_fretgen_oiek
-CASING INSTAL~ED: Threaded ,0 Welded){_.

-~$....". Diam. from __c). !t. to -,:/..0.-- ft. Gage -)'IJ-·//il..
-l--o».»O .sol20 a»e}/

w Diam. from ft. to tt. Gage

•
PERFORATIONS:

e of erfox-ator use_d

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

(10) CONSTRUCTION:
WcJI scol-Mnterlnl usedCp.lYJ./3.dfT ..t../l.e.JY..lJVY..LT..C:.
Depth of seal ---·---~- ~- 0 tt .
Diameter of well bore to bottom ot senl ,_..ti(,. In.

Were any loose strata cemented oU? 0 Yea No Depth ...
Was a drivesh~e uscd7 0 Yes ;,(No .
Did any strata contaJn unµsablc wnterJ D Yea )(No

Dl'illing Machine Operator's License No. ....333 _,,.....

»22



-.

.. iv (11) LOCATION OF WELL:

see.RE!ye9:t thls report are to b:r( O r c ,
· · tiled with the CT8 Q 1 · ATE OF OREGON

STATEENGINEER, SALEM,~¢'?9lalO 1'970 (Please type or print)
within 30 days .(rom the~~ L., C.:. ~Nr:-J (Do notwrite above this llne)

o! well completion. ""\ ~/14. O~.~€/!I · ··· · ·•··
(1) OWNER:

W.K.

prter's we number

\!o Section.. --, T. · R.

County

Bearing_ and distance trom aci:tloo or 11Ubd1'(1slon comer,
i • . • ==-=

-•
Address

Name

·-----.---pr=-==-
(2) TYPE OFWORK (check): ·
New.Well DJ Deepentng [] Reconditioning D] Abandon []
If.abandonment, describe material and procedure Jn Item 12.

tt.

SWLToFrom

Diameter of well below casing•
tt. DeR~ of. completed well

MATERIAL •

HARll GR.t: V CLAY

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled

'.!'onnatlon: Describe color, texture, grin size and structure ot materials:
and ~bow thickness and nature o:f each atrntum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least ooe entrytor each .cbJIDie of formation: R_eport eoc:h cbanl[e
tn position ot Static Water Level..11.!1 drllllng proceeds. Note drilling rates.

,· ..
ii. ~.. :
tt. '-.

­.tt. ..
:

rt.

tt. . .,
. : .. REC±/ED

-
II IM 97 9n97' ,

-· . - - -
fL ». ' 'rt. tlVVRu

in.

.fcr;forated? G Yes D No.

--e.. [gee

err ft l

f tar
•tt.to.---

ft. to

We screenInstalled? [ Yes []No(7) SCREENS:

PERFORATIONS:
M.., pertorator used

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Rotary D Driven D Domestlc □ IndwrtrJal D Municipal DCable D _ J"etted □
Du& f Bored D] , Irrigatiop DJ Test.wen I Other D

419 CASING INSTALLED:

(8) WATER LEVEL: Completedwell.

- ..
Slze of perforations in. by·.t..il

fanufactrer's lame..
Tyiie. ... ·.'.···-ModelNo. _

Djam.-.Slot size.--.-, Set from_..---tt. to.---.-.
Dlam. •. Slot size -- .,_ Set from. -r-- • _ :ft. to

perforations from
.. _..,.,

.
-

perforations n;:ini a

"' ·-- ..
perforations~ -··- ----.. perforations ;(l;Q.m- ;.

-·· perforations ti;gm

Threaded O Welded 0
-.-·-. ~·• Diam, !rom ·---- :tt. to.----· tt . Gage --·---·

_~• Plam. ti:om. :ft. to tt. Gage _

r -. ," Diam.from .-f t. to tt. Gage

Static level ft. below land surface Date
...;a :J Ii i .- p .

lbs. per square inch Doto

,ooo
(9) WELL TESTS: ·- Drawdovn,ls iunount wo.tor level Is · ·

lowered oelow static level .. .•. --==-

19Completed19Wor]!; started
hrs.

Wns apump test made?DYea O No tties, by wbomt
F - - ;

Yleld: gal./min. with ft. drawdown atter. ' ,, ,., Datewell drllUng l'lUlchlne moved oU ol well 19

DrUllng- Machine Operator's Certification:
This well was constructed under my direct supervi sion. Mate­

rials used and information reported above are true to my best
knowledge and belief.

hrs.

g.p.m. DnteArtesian tlow

Bailer test gal./mln. wlth :tt. clrawdown otter...~~~---.......2.:::;.:..:.:.;=.:.:.....::..:.:;=---,_,--'=--...;--'-'--------

Temperature of wnter Was a chemical nnalyHls made? O ,Yes O No [Signed] --~------·-·------······· Date ···-··-······.. ···• 19__.(DrUllnl! l\lnchlne OpcTlllOr)

(10) CONSTRUCTION:
e l] gel]ntern] used......on+·o+«-++«········-----«+.···+·+···+·++·+- «.+ ••

Depth of seal --·-·..····················-•"·····-··-··- ·-··-----···"--····· n.
:Qlnmeter of well bore to bottom ot 3enl in.

Were any loose strata cemented ott? [ Yes DNo Depth ----­
.WW! n drive. shoe used? 0 Yes O No
Did any alrotu contain unusable water? D Yeu O No.••~~~~~~=~=:_...._..::..:;;:.-==-.;:.;..::__ _

Type ot water? depth of atratn

DriUing Machine Operator's License No.

Water Well Contractor's Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best o:! my knowledge and belle:!.
NAME, .....-..-,------------

<Per~~n. tlrm or corporaUon) (Type or print)

Address..-----....------------·-·---------·-

GrJ1vel placed !rpm -·-···,.,, ~v_,...Jt. tQ...,... ft.

__2Methodofsell¥%tr%tao!{
_,Wos well gravel pac)scd? D Yes O No Sfze ot gravel:

[Signed]~------:=---=------------=-----­
(Water Well Contractor)

Contractor's ~lcense No. - -·-·· Date



SWL

ft. below land surface. Date

lbs. p·er square Inch. Date.

Diameter of well below casing ...../..3..¥,...
ft. Depth of compJeted w-!fil 1/2._ ·r.!;t.

Formation: Describe color, texture, rain size nnd struature of moterlnls:
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
wi.th at least oneentry for eachchange of formation. Report each change in
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled Lj t,F

Artesian pressure
Static ievel

(fl') WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which water was first found

hrs.

in.

"

ft. drawdown after

ft. drawdownafter

<:­
Perforated? D Yell

in. by

g.p.m.

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic D rndustrlal D Munleipal D
Irrigation Test Well D .P,the.r D

Well screen installed? [] Yes

gaL/min. with

L6 o

Bailer test

Was a pump test made?

Artesian flow

T-Vt
Size of perforations

................................ perforations from _ ft. to ·-·-· ft.

#ass

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary f Driven D. ·
Cable . . .Jetted O .
Du Bored D

'ii- PERFORATIONS:

FEE;es#repa

(8) WELL TESTS:

Type _.. Model No - .

Diam Slot size Set from a, ft. to ft.
Diam. ._ Slot size Set :from ft. to _. ft.

JUN..f·7-·20zferforations from - _ ft, to ---- ft.
............................-.. perforations from .ft. to -..- _ -·- ft.

92".."::...
- -..." Diam. from ··-··············--·· ft. to - _ ,.._ ft. Gage -..•--··--·
········-··---': Diam. from ft. to ..-:... _: _ fj:. Gage - - ~

New Well>I Deepening O Re.condltion~g .CJ. . ~~n.dQn 0
If abandonment, descnbematerial and procedure inItem12.

Water Weli Contractor's Certification:

Work started · ,j} J7 19 ){0 Completed

Date well drillin;fuachine moved off ot well

Drilling Maohine Operator's Certification:
This well was c.onstructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and inform:a~p:te'd ~bove are true to my
best knowledg an · . · · ·.A$2Z. 2ls7'(jsir Siiciis Gosso» ya "f
Drilling Machine Operator's License No. '.\.:>..:~:.)- .

Depth artesian flow cncountered ft.perature of water

(USE ADDITIONAL SDEETS IF NECESSARY)

Type of water? ~o otz depU1 of strata ~ .....

Method of sealtng strata off /6° /1- 17
was well gravel paclccd? O):'c11 .O Ng pge of grallel: .

Gravel placed .from - ,ft. ~q ., ~···· ..·-,···--,·· tt. .,

(9) CONSTRUCTION: . . . . .
Well seal-Material used t..G..M.F-/J/.L..61.J.elf.Z .
Well sealed from land surface to ~············· ..··· 3..E n.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal /..f/ In..,,,
Diameter of well bore below seal /.//.., in.
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal /4/..J.:. -, sacks
How was cement grout placed? •--·····..n..·· • .
........ Yid/!.$. J./;;tl/✓{• Lf!Jl[t., l,,.. C,,J !;. .i.ef..lJo/"/.i .arr±
was a drlve shoe used? ;p(Yes D No .~Jugs Size: location ...... ft.

Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes O No



L; )..

W.M.

SWLToFrom

... a-ael- I
State Permit No. -·- ··- ·-----

- . I/
Diameter or wen below castne (3............-
tt. Depth of completed well '}1 ft

Date well drilling machine moved of! o.f well

Water Well Conb·actor's Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

wams ..4y.0£8.CE!RI3ZZM1SEN9.....
(Person, fir or corporation) (Type or print)

Aa«ares .I3,ax..4.3.6IAMBI,B5.923f
(Signed) ..../4......./.A...-z.~£2~~...._....=.._ ..-..··-······
·· (WaterWell contractor)

contractors ti«sense No. z.'z.. pate.22.2.2......+s.lo

Drilling- Machine Operator's Certilication:
Thls well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and inf~rmati n reported above are true to my
best knowled e gd'et.
[Signed]~·····~: ~ Date ..5.r:..2(.19£:9

(Drlllln11 lltnchlne Oper:itor) Y'
Drilling achine Operator's License No \.":>.~ .

Formation: Ocscrlbe color, texture, grain size ond structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at leastoneentry !or each change of .!ormatlon. Report each change in
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled 3o 0

Bearing and distance_from seetton or suhdtvtsion corner

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which water was !lrst :found -<. t/. /'f" ft.

seeeai A// esea .a...be.53/3/Yo
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch. DateD

hrs.

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County L,/, ff/7 Driller's well number /4

TERWEIEAEPORT
TATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)

o notwrite above this lino)

in.

"

Cl

ft. drawdown after

Size of gravel: - ..

Perforated? D Yes ts;_No.

depth of strotn

in. by

g.p.m,

Orawdown is amount water level Ls
lowered below static level

Set from .._ ft. to - ft.

wen screen instanead? Yes Jo

gal./min. with

Method of scallnir strata off

(8) WELL TESTS:

Artesian flow

perature of water

Bailer test

II

Diam. . Slot sl.z.e .

Type of water?

(7) SCREENS:
Manufacturer's Name

was well gravel pocked? 0 Yes D No

I±lt l ltd r4»du« ·a4+a++

Theoriginaland first copy of this r
1 a°re to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPART
SALEM, OREGON 9731

within30 days from the d te
of well completion.

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well P(_ Deepening □ Reconditionint: DJ Abandon D]

If abandonment, describe materialand procedure in Item 12.

Gravel placed from _ ft.· to ~.,.·- !t.

Was a drive shoe used? ~Yes D ~o ];'.!UCS Size: location it.

Dld anystrata contain unusable water?__[]Yes Dy No

·········••·••······· _.__..__. - , .
••·..••·•••••••·····•·•••••••••••-•••···-••••••..•••••·..··•·•••·••..••·••..•·..••••-•· _,••-~..-•-OOO-••••..o-••···••••HH•·•• .

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal-Material used f./~.,L"' f::..N..L.. (;:../3.P..Jl.l..2. .

3dWell sealed from land surface to -.--..;t··· __,, - -····-·· it.
Diameter o! well bore to bottom of seal ?;.?,-, In. /J (I0
Diameter of well bore below seal ........../...£.fj::....tii/bL'/.Tj IJ 1[,, ~
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal .5:.j:. sacks

a#.7

Was a pump test made? :r(Yes D No I yes, by whom? CJ 1.;,..J trJt.J
Y eld: .:J.... gal./mln, with it. drawdown after hrs.

Type · -••····-·..· -----Model No. - _._ _ - ..
Diam -- Slot size ···---···· Set from --.. ft. to ····-·····-····--·· it.

_ - ·-···- perforations from _ _ ft. to - - -.. !t.
........._ ·--···· perforations from _ _ ft. to -·-· ft.

.. ..-.. ···-· perforations from ...-.. .. ..ft. to . -...... ft.

__ - " Diam. !rom _ _ ft. to ...--...ft. Gage ·--···-
.............._..!' Diam. from ·-·······..-- ft. to _.._._ ft. G.ige - .

(1) OWNER:
Name Cm€RN
Address D

Size of perforations

-PERFORATIONS:
Type of perforator used

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Rotary kf Driven O D ti □ Industrial □ Municipal □.
Cable 'B J.etted O ornes c
Due . □ Bored . □ Irrigotton TestWell D Other

-CASING INSTALLED: Threaded O
-L..~-···" Diam. !rom -··-_q········--- ft. to ··--c.J..f2.__. f~.

(USE ADDITIONAL SIIEETS IF NECESSARY) SP45656 -119



W.M.

lbs. per square inch. Date

state Permlt No. ---·..--

ft. below land surface. Date

••••%s//ls2l8.b.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
l)

Artesian pressure

Static level

Bearing ond distance from Gootloli or 6ubdlvislon corner

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County L/j ,k I; , Driller's well number --f

ERWEEAEPORT
TATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)

(Do not writeabove this line)

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic O Industrial O Munic.lpal 0
Irrigation ' TestWell D) Other . 0

I±IE lzi±tr tu4nu ·r4a++·
Theoriginal and first copy of this report

are to be filed wlth the

WATER RESOURCES DEPART.
SALEM, OREGON 9731

within 30 days from the da e
of well completion.

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
NewWell Deepening DJ. Reconditioning D] Abandon D
If abandonment, describe material and procedure InHem 12.

(1) OWNER:
Name CmeRN Cg/

(3) TYPE OF WELL:

•

ry ~ Driven D ·
e D Jetted 0

g □ Bore!!, O

SWLToFromMATERIAL

in.

Perforated? D Yes ":fl{No.

in. by

(8) WELL TESTS:

(6) PERFORATIONS:
Type of perforator used

7)$9PE)S: wca srec son«a re. A
Manufacturer's Name ._ _ - ·-····-·---
Type - - - ----·..···--· Model No _ _ _ _ .
Diam. ------... Slot size _. Set from _ _ ft. to .- - -.. ft.
Diam Slot size Set from tt. to ft.

- _. perforations froin .:. ft. to -.. ft.

...JIJN-2-·7-2-02@corations from - -.•- 1t. to _..___._ ft.
.....-.. perforations from .. ft. to - ft.

Welded .- (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ...../.~~···

""ii""dea yaois»sass Jo i«
Formation: Describe color, texture, grain sizeond structure of materials;

Gage ....._... ... and show thickness and nature .of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
--------------------------- with at leastone cntry for ench chanac of formation. Report each chance in

position ot Static Water Level and indicate prlncipnl wnter..benrin: strnt.L.

(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded o
··-/if." Diam. from _./J..........- ft. to /.9..... ft.
• ........." Diam. from - ·-..-· ft. to _ _ _..ft
.................." Diam. from _._ ft. to -.. fl

Drnwdown is amount water level Is
lowered belowstatic level

•._,e ice. maaes jves. Ne ryes.» swam; o44/5a,
Yield: :1. t> o() gal./min. with be> ft. drawdown after /¥ hrs.

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal-Material used J/;i...M.. ..0../Y. Z.: /:./.?..P..Y:.:r...
well sealed from land surface to ../.~.£a ft.

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal /h in.
Diameter of well bore below senI ....... ,f.t::J?.. In.
Number of socks of cement used In well seal Y.,,3. sacl<s

-"G:5peso.

fleuer test
Artesian flow

Temperature of water

al./min. with

g.p.m.

ft. drawdown after hrs.
w

Date well drilling

Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and informati~orted above are true to my
best kn dge nd ·e .

(Signed] ~~ ::&.. Date 6..( ":-J.., .19Q/.)
(Drii Machine Operator) ·y

Drilling Machine Operator's License No. \"3l3. .
Water Well Contractor's Certification:

SP•458S0-11JI .

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name ..L..k6.AD.CH,L.5Z#L5£.2.....
(Person, firm or corporntlon) (Typo or print) (,z:2

rr$"3" c

.~..... d!te ........6. -··· .1Y...... 19.kr>
o I •

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
•JJ

a#u#t ar#t u«t i e- et

........................................., - --..-..----
Was a drive shoe used?- {Yes DJ No Pl~gs Size: location ft.
Did any strata contain unusable woter? Bl Yen O No ·

Method of sealing strata off

Type of water?

was well gravel paclced? D Yes

Gravel placed from -•- ft. to ....: '..~. 'it. .. · Contractor's License No .



SWLToFrom

lbs. per square Inch. Date

MATERIAL

.a.s-:- !t. belowland surface. Date 4;: - (- "7 -:J/

WELL LOG:

Artesian pressw-o

Static level

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain- size and structure o.t materlols;
and show thiclmess and oature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at Jenst one eotry for each change of formotlon. Report each change In
position of Static WateT Level and indicateprincipal water-bearing strata.

. -

_Dlan:!eJer of well below casing /.. ;2,,
Depth drilled , f~2S:: :ft. Depth of completed well .!3;,Lft.

(12)

hrs.

Drawdowo is amount water Jovel Is
lowered below static level(8) WELL TESTS:

Was a pump test made? D Yes ~o .If yes, by whom?

gel./miD. with ft. drawdown after

Size of perforations · :?::::'.'. ID. b.Y . ~ _ in.

NOTICE TOWATER WELL CONTRACTOR - .... ' R f C E I V E ~~ J 2> l l
The original and first cllo I "!AftJt WELL REP T · l,/_ •zr ECE "Se or on«co_ AUG14 172.1...28//4-Z3

sTATE ENGnEER,sALEM., or «cl}NG-· 1972 encasere or ea€TATE ENGINEER G-s9/.·­
within 30 days from the date . c:'e't"'I -ALe:a.• or-, .. ,State_ Perinlt No. ·---fn'.../.J..;;l-orwen completton.;$TE ENG[ME6ktneaove aus1v --t. Ft5OT

9'-L...: ::.ON

.........# perforations from !!f.,d ft. to ·--..-·1..;L ft.

..--·······..-..pe.rtorations from ·····-·..-·--··-ft. to ----·- ft.RWE~ ·.;j'f!t5oratlons from ft. to _ - ft.

(7) SCREENS: Well·screen installed? □·Yes Jf'No

ll«glee&082me =

Type .....-·- ·--- ----- ·- Model No. -··------
Dl~ .

1
f'i·~lot size Set £rpm ft. to --.-- ft.

Dl8'iJW.:e:u.,g1ot size ·-·-- Set from -··-··..·--ft. to it.

-) PERFORATION:z:;: Pen:orated?jiYes D No,
Type of perforatorused ~L

2?""?Q""PH @ noroso vs a«o
Q - Domestic o· dustrlnl O Municlpnl 0

Cable O .Tetted O •-
Dug O Bored O Irrleation Test Well O Other O .

"%9T..zeta
........_ " Diem. from - .ft. to -=..~ _.._ ft. Gage _

......--.."..Diam. from ---·..·- f.t. to.---- ft. Gage.v,-- ..--

1s. 72
172/

172completedWork started :'.'.L.- .1./
Date well drilling machine moved •of! of well

Drilling Machine Operator's OcrUUontion:
Thls well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and information~eported bove are true to my
best knowlcd d be,i..."D222Zeis4-=A.oz>a£4«&.
Drilling Machine Operator's License No 'Y( ~()-··· .
Wntor Well Oontrnotor's Oort~Jontlon:

Thls well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief,
Nome .Cg#.c4E.£Rt<OgLAA

(Person, iJnn or corporation) (Type or print)

":2° -...
· WolR:dh'l:rn or) -·-·-··-

Contractor's License No. .. a e ····-··-~·-·=··§- _1 19.2...l-

depth of strata

erature or waterpeth artesian flow encountered ft.

Artesian flow .p.m. ­

Type of water?

Gravel placed from -.- ft. to ··-···-····- ·-- ft.
(USE ADDITIONAL SUEETS IF NECESSARY)

Method ot seolln« strata oU
Y,as well gravel packed? D Yes£0 · Size of grovel:

(9) CONSTRUCTION:· ··-=•. ·.. • -
won r-woos saCemelrgtct€j
Well sealed from land surface to. • d.~ ·-····..·-·······- ft.
Dlomotor of well bore to bottom of seal /$. in.
Diameter at well bore below seal /.6 in. /
Number of snclc.s of cement 11sed In well seal /. saclts
Numberof sacks of bcntonltc usc<I In well seal 0. sacks
Brand nome of benlonite -- - ..
Number of pounds of bentonlte per 100 couons

--5-Xi»5-.:"
bid an ll'tratn contain unusable water? D Yes No



i ..- ~

- .! ..J!•
QUITCLAD! DEED

vi1, a einge is requested,
all ti statements shall lie
sent to tlie following address:

3;21.92° ·ro1ne, regon

ROTli CLIYF and 'l'BERESA CLIFF, Co-Personal Representa­

60414

tives of the estate of canieron clir,
. ' .

deceased, Grantor,

release and quitcla:iJn to BEL±, A • .udm AND CATTLE coMPA.kY, an

Oregon corporation, Grantee, all right, title and interest in

and to the following described real property:. ..
Real property described as follow located in Lake
county, state or Oregon, to-wit:

Parcel No. 1:

Township 24 South, Range 22 East of the WillaJnette
Meridian,
Section 16: Sl/2 •

. Township 27 South, Range 15 East of th~. Willal!lette
Meridian, . c .
Section 14: SE.1/4 NWl/4, NEl/4 SliJ./4, ·Sl/2 SWJ./4,

SE1/4. .
Section 15: ~;l/4 SWJ./4, SEl/4.
Section 19: ~W1/1 NBl/4, Eln NW1/4, Government

~~ l, 2, 3 and 4, El/2 SWl/4, lfl/2
~µ/4, SBl/4 SEl/4. ··
Nl/2 NE1/4, NEl/4 NWl/4.
NBJ./4, El/2 l!Wl/4, NE1/4 SEl/4, Wl/2sz1/4.
fn/2 SWJ./4. .
SW1/4 NEl/4,.,GoV~~t L!Jt.s J. ;ind 2,
~l/~ NWJ./4, NBl/4 SWl/4, SEl/4. :
Bl./2. . . ' . .
NWl/4 NWl/4, SEl/4 ~/4,, El/2 SWJ./4,

Township 28 South, Range 14,East ot·the Wi1l=etle
Merfdian,

Section 22:
Section 23:

section 29:
Section 30:

section 31:
Section 32:

JI

Page 1. QOJ:TCLAIH DEED

JOHNSON, MAllCEAU, KAllNOl'I'. PE:mis9, ok N/.Sl t
Arron»arr3

835NW. BONOsmeET
BEIIO, OREGON97701-2799

Received by OWRD

JUL.11 2022

Salem, OR

173



174

Sectio.n l :

Section 2:
Section 9:
section 10
section ll
Section 12
Section l.5
Section 16
Section 17
section 22

Township 23
Meridian,
Section 5:
Section 6:

Section 7:

Section 8:

Section 17:

Government Lots 1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7,
8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13, Sl/2 Ntn/4,
51/2 SWJ./4, NEl/4 SEl/4, Sl/2 ~El/4.
Government Lots 1, 2 , 3, 4, ll ·and l2 •
NEl/4, NWl/4 SWJ./4, 51/2 SWl/4,_SEl/4.
All of Section. '
N1/2 N1/2.
NEL/4, H1/2.
All of Section.
N1/2 NE1/4.
NE1/4 NEI/.
NEl./4, El/2 NWl/4 EXCEPJ;Il'IG TBEREP.ROH
the following described parcels of
land: Beginning at the SW confer of
the SEl/4 NRl./4 of said Section 22,
thence running North 239 feet, thence
EaGt 627 feet, thence South 30 feet,
thence East 209 feet, thence North 30
feet, thence East 1305 feet, thence
South 239. feet, thence West to the
point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING therefrom: Beginning
30 feet North of the southeast corner

. of the SEl/4 NEl/4 of said section 22,
thence running North 295 feet; thence
West 295 feet; thence south, 295 feet;
thence East 295 feet to the place of
beginning. .

South, Range 15 East of the Willamette

Government Lot 3.
Government Lots l, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7,
8, 9, 10, 11, 12,13, 14, E1/4 Sn1/4,
SWl/4 SEl/4. (Be.ing all 0~ section.)
El/2, El/2 Hl/2, Gove.rm,.ent Lots l, 2,
3 and 4.
El/2 l/2, Governmant Lots l, 2, 3 and
4.
Government Lots 1, 2, 3, 8 and 9 •.

Thill .instrument does not guarantee that ·any particular

use l!laY be 111ade of the property described in this .µ:ist:J:ulllent.

Grantee should chef?k with the appropriate city or county

• 11.

Page 2. QUITCLAIM DEED

JOHNSON,MRCEAU, KARNOPP, PETERSEN ± NH.,,,,,...,,..
835 H.W,BONOSTREET

8END,OREGON97701.-2799

i

Received by OWRD
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planning deparblerit to verify approved usqs. chapter 718,

1983 Oregon Laws.

The true collSidera.tion for this conveyande is to correct

error in 'record title.

DATED this 3-kd:d;1y o:C tt)~ ·1985.

CLil'l', Co-P lllU
Reprasentativa f:
estate o:C Cmneron Cliff

galz.@eHurCLIFF,co-Persona@
Repreaentative tor~
estate of c=eron Cliff

STATE OP' OREGON

,...,..-

ic for Oregon
commission Expires: 4- -.:2.9-1l7

STATEOF°""'-GCN,

CoutyolL±a.

BB,

Paga J.

I hunby ectll/y th.al lho within rn;l:n.nnt1nJ ""

-""d lllod lot rO<:Otd an ""' _J'__ day

a'7l.pl4_ +e&5 a LA&5.oa,a
eLl3na at

1,m,,wm,
835 H.W.BOND STIIEET

Bl:ND, OREGON97701-2790

Receiyed by OWRD

JUL 11 2022

Salem, OR

,1 -·- .. ···• .. .;.. _
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conveys .Indwrmis 10 BELL A. I:.AND AND CA'Jl'l!LB COMPANY, -an regon corporation
---l-'---------==-,=----:--.-:::--,,-------:-=--a;;:----:---,:--:--=,---- G~,
the foll · .dc:scribcd=lpropertyme of licris :md cncumbr:mcc::, except o.s sp!:cific:,Jly set forth herein:
AS SET FORl'li ON EXHDIT "A" ATTACl:IED

This property isfree of lic:m nnd aicumbranccs, EXeEPT: AS SET FOR!l'B. ON EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED

THIS INLUMl!NT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRJBED IN 1ll!S INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLl.TJON OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR Aci:El"I"rnG
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROP.ER.TY SHOULD CHECK WITH
THE APfROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AP__FROVED USES AND TO
D~ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAJNsr FARMING OR F0REST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN
ORS30. 0. -

The ttue PSidmtlon for this conveyance is$ 2 950 000,00 (Hen, complywith he Fguir-ms stORS93.030)

Daici1~ay of_April19_97

4
STAIE OF OREGON
cir#- }s

BE}ITREMEMBERED, Tar on has 97 aayor Cpl 1997.fore me, he
undersigned, aNotary Public in andforaid CclmfJ andStnre,pa30rwlly appuindwwithin nom1CZedL--=-~~~
LARRYiD OLSON ®d ELI2ARETH L OT.SON

(/ ~ "1 Notary Publicfor Oregon.
My <:mru,ri.mon apira [<?. - 7 - 97

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERYL J SCOTT

NOTARY PIJ8UC • OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 024S91
MY CllllMISSlO!I WIA!S .llliE 9. 1$1

known tq me to be thi! identical individualsdescribed in and who erected the within insrrumenl and od:nowll!dgt:d to
me thaJ .;.1 ___.........,~__ exeCllled the samefreely and WJluruarily. .

IN 'IMONY 'WHEREOF, I have hereunu, set my hard and affixed my official real 1M dcy and ywr last above
written. ml+aaa eptad,,
TileOrderNo.I-70960
&crow 10. 9720063

Afw rccofing ruwn 11>:

Ka.zhl'-,Co+h, PANTY"EisI
K .F"~- ee.. 17 <. o 1 -----1

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR R.EC_DRDER.'S USE

Received by ow1o
JUL 11 2022 I

I. ISa\em, OR ,
1
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M0272214
EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION

The follo ing de.scribed property situate Ln Lake County, Oregon:

To,nship 26 South, lla.ngo 14 E.int of ~he Will=ette Heridinn:

Section 25: s}
Section 31: WiSWl

'J:oinship 26 South, llnn(le 15 Enot of the Willamette Meridi:m:

Section 3 : Co11,meuci11i; ut the Southwest corner of Lot 2 af Sectiou 31,

I Township 26 South, Range 15 East of the Willamette Meddian,
and thence running Nortli a.l.oog and upon the, est boundary line
of said Section 3l, 209 feet; thence at right angles E.ls.t 209 feet.;

j thence South 209 feet more or less to the South boundary line of
said Section 3l; thence est 209 feet co tbe point of beginning....t..­

Section 3: S!SE!
Section Lots land 2

EiNEl, SE! aud SW!NW¼ EXCEPTING a parcel. for road purpoee.s located
:ln the SW)NW1 of Section 10, Township 27 South, Range 14 En.st of
Willa:netce Meridian, being more particularly described as followo:

Section l:

Section
Section l3:
Section l4:
Sect1on l5:
Section lo:
Section 2:j.:
Section 2 ·:

llegin11i11c at the Northeast corner of the SW¼NW¼ of Section 10,
'T'onshi p 27 South, Range l4 Eat of the Willamette Heridinn;
thence N. 89°21 '08" II. 42.17 feet a.long the. North line of said
SW¼NW!; thcuc.e S. 114°00'00" E. 59.30 feet to a point on the East
line of snid SW!NWl; thence N. 01°19'19" E. 42.I9 het olonc sn:id
East line to the poiut of beginning.
S!
ME}, SW!, SE!SE!
All
E!, N!
All
}
Ei, E!SW!, SW¼SW:' EXCEPTING a strip of land 60 feet wide for road
purpooes locnted iu Section 27 :ind 22, Township 27 South, Rouge
14 East of the Willamette Meridian, the centerline of which is more
particularly described .is follows:

Beginning at a point on •the cxis,t.ing centarline of County Road 5-13,
said point of beginning bears s. 0035'51" • 2647.28 feet f.rom the
Nortl1east cornl!r of• Section 27; then.ce N. 00°35'51" E. 1420.·lO
feet; thence olong a 572.96 foot radius curve to the 1efE 405.98 feet;
thence N. 40°00'00" W, 112.5.21 feet to the North line of Section 27,
said point bears N. 89°24 '00" ,I, 870.13 feel: from the Northeast corner
of Sect:Lon 27; · thence N. 40°00100" W. 2462.01 feet; thence along a
.572.96 foot radius curve to the right 410.19 feet to the existing
centerline of County Road .5-13. Being the termination po_int for

·· Received by OWRD

JUL· ·f 1 2022

«, Salem, OR
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Deocription c.ool:inued-
M0272215

this description, said point bears N. 4841'05" V. 3443.79 feet
from the Southeast corner of Section 22.

Section 2 : All
Section 2 ,: ill
Section !t All
Section All
Section 2 : All IDCCEPTilf C

in Section 27
Meridbu, the
as follows:

a strip of L:ind 60 feet vide for rood purposea located
and 22, Township 27 South, ltnnge 14 Enat of the Will.omel:t:e
centerline of which is more particularly described

sect±oa 28:
Section 3jO Lots 2 and 3
Section 3l: E!SE±
Section 32: NW¼NE!, S!NE!, SE!, S!SWf
Section 33: NE!NE}, SHN}, N!SM! , S!sv!
Sectdona 3: NE}, NH±, SE}, N}S!
Section 35: All
Sectiou 36: All

lTovnslip 27 South, Range l5 East of the Willamette Meridian:

Section IG: Los 2, 3, , 5, 6, and 7, SWINE!, E!SWI, W¼SE!, SE!mll
Section 7: Lots l au<.I 2, £!NW!
Section 30: Lots 3 aud 4, SE!svl
Section 31: Lots l, 2 on<.I 3, ~!NW!

I
I
!
!
j

• I

Recejved by OWRD
l

Beginning at a poiut on the existing centei:linc of County Road 5-13,
said point: of begina.iog burs S. 00°35'51" W. 2647,28 feet from the
Northeast corner of Section 27; thence N. 00"35'51" E. 1420.10
feet; thence along a 572.96 foot radius curve to the left 405.98 feet;
tbeuce N. 40°00100" W. ll25.2l feet to the North line of Section 27,
said point bears N. 89°24'00" W. 870.13 feet from the NorcJ1c.nat corner
of Section 27; thence N. 40°00'00" W. 2462.01 feet; thence along a
572.96 foot radius curve to the right 410.19 feet to the existing
centerline of County Road 5-13. Being the termination point for this
descriptiou, suid point be:irs N. 48"41'05" W. 3443. 79 feet froru the
Southeast corner of Section 22.
EYE!

;•,

JUL11 2022

Salem, OR



Description continued-
M1272216

T. 'WI!ship 28 South, Range l4 East of the Willamette Meridian:

Section 2: Lots 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14 and 1.5-, s!.NE!, NW!NIU, N!SE}, S!NV}
Section J: Lots l, 2, and J, sHH, Si
Section 4: Lots 2, J, and 4, S!.NW¼, N!SW!, sw!swl
Section 5: All
Section 6: Lot l, S !.NI>!, SE±, E!S!
Section 7: llEl, NE!NW!, E!SE!
Sectiou 8: All
Section 9: hw!
Section 17: NE!N}, N!NE!

TOG Wll'R ALL APPURTENANT WATER RlGB.TS TREREIO.

Account No. 2614-2300 Ref. No. 1049
Account No. 2614-2000 Ref. No. 1045
Account No. 2714-400 Ref. No. 16471
Account No. 2714-400 Ref. No. 2525
Account llo. 2714-1500 Ref. !lo. 2536
Account No. 2714-10-500 Ref. No. 2530
Account No. 2714-600 Ref. No. 2527
Accouot No. 2714-100 Ref. No. 2517
Account No. 2615-5300 Ref. No. 1118
Account No 2715-4800 Ref. No. 2591
Account !lo. 2715-1200 Ref. No. 2549
Account No. 2814-700 Ref. No. 7807
Account No. 2814-200 Ref. No. 7802
Account No. 2814-300 Ref. No. 7803

•: .

Received by OWRD
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EXHIB IT "B"
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0272217SICT TO:

1. The assessment roll and the tax roll di.eclooe thee the within described
p-re sea were specially assessed as .farm land. Taxes for the yer 1996-97 and posaibly
prlr years have been defer-red pursuant to 0RS 308.370 to 308.40_3. These; plus
ea ed interest are due and payable when said reason for the deferment no longer
exi ts. ·

2. e are informed that mobile home is situated upon teh herein described
la . A policy of title insurance doe.e not insue said mobile home or the title
to j;he land. l .f this is so and the mobile home is to be insured ns part of the
re-arty, please advise us in liTriting that such insurance is desired vith proof chat
the mobile home is de-titled. (Account: No. 271'4-400 Ref. No. 16471)

3. nights of the public and of govenrmental bodies io ;ind to that portign of the
premises herein described lying below any lakes or ponds.

4 • I ·neservotiona, iuclutllng the tenaa our.I provisiosn thereof, as contianed in
the l'.itent from Uniter.I Stotes of America to C. A. Cogswell, recorded August 7,
1901, in Voluu,e 13 p<1ge 424, IJeetl records of Lake County, Oregon. (affects Sec.
6, . 28 R. 14)

5. Reservations, including the terms and provisions thereof, as contained in the
Patent from United States of er1ca to George L. Beckwith, recorded January 23,
1911

1

, in Volume 53 page 197, Deed records of Lake County, Oregon. (affects Sec. 31,
32, T. 27 R. 14; Sec. 6, t. 28 R. 14)

6. Reservations, including t:l1e terms sod provisions thereof, as contained in the
Patent fro United States of America to Andrew V. Lane, recordod January 23, 1917,
in rolllllle 53 page L98, Deed records of Lake County, Oregon.

7. Reservations, including tle terms and provisions thereof, as contained in the
pat nt from United Sates of Aerica to John 11. Studt, recorded Mrach 19, 1941,
in yolume 83 page 89, Deed records of Lake County, Oregon. (affects Sec. 1 T. 27
R. !4; Sec. 6, 7 T. 27 n. 15)

8. Rescrvationu, luc)11,lh1g the terms and proviaiona thereof, as ·contained in the
Dee« forLake Couty, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the
the,State of Oregon, first part and Dan Schumacher, tinted May 7, 1941, recorded
Oct11ber 23, 1941, in Volu,ae' 85 page 161, Deed records of Lake County, Oregon, a.:,
follovs: "reserving all the coal, oil, gas and ocher minerals on, in or under said
laxil, and the right co take· and remove the same." (affeccs Sec. 3 T. 27 R. 14)

9. Reservations, including the terms and provisions thereof, as contained in
dee from Lake County; a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the
Sca1e of Oregon to Chewacan Land :ind Cattle Company, a corporation, dated August
4, 1943, recorded August 10, 1943, in Volume 89 page 447, Deed records of L:ike County,
Oregon, as follows: "reserving all tche coal, oil, gas nnd ocher minerals, on, in or
undJr said land, anti the rlght to cake a.nd rCJDOve the_ same." (affects Secs. 10, 1l,
13,[14, 15 and 2! T. 27 R. 14)

lO. Reservations, including the terms and p_rovisions thereof, as contained in Deed
fro Lake County, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of
Ore on to Chewacan Land and Cattle Company, a corporation, dated September 1, 1943,
recorded Hay 24, 1944, in Volume 9l page 384, Deed records of Lake County, Oregon.
(affects Sec. 10, 30, T. 27 n. 14)

ll. I Reservations, incl,;r.l.tng the terms nnd provisions thereof, as contained in
Deed fro Lake County, n 1ou11icipnl corporation and political eubtlivi&ion of the
Scat of Oregon to Chevacau Land and Cattle Company, dated pr1l 7, 1947, recorded ,
Hay 9, 1947, in volume 100 page 389, Deed records of Lake County, Oregon. (S! d ~ QWRD
Sec. 11 T. 27 R. 1-4) Receive u..Y
12. Reservations, including the terms and piovisione thereof, as contained in

from Lake County, a 1uuuicipal corpo-ration and political subdivisions of the
of Oregon to Daniel D. Schumacher and Mabel A. Schumacher, husband and vLfe,

dnte August 2, 1950, recorded i\ugust 2, 1950, in Volumo 108 Page 459, Deed records
of L[ke Cou~cy, Oregon. (affects Sec. 36 T. 26 R•. l~)

lJ. Rnoervntioun, including tJ1c terms and provisions thereof, as contained in
Deed froro Lake County, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of tho.
St:itf of Oregon to Chewocnn Lnnd nnd C.:tttle Company, a corporation, dated February
23, 1952, recorded nnrch 11, 1952, in Volume ill page 9, Deed records of Lake County,
Ore~

1
n. (offeccn Soc. 7 T. 27 R. 14)



M0272Z18
l4. Reservations, including the terms and provisions thereof, as contained in the
patent fro United States of America to Dan Schumacher and HobeJ. Schwoacber; recorded
Dec,ber 6, 1956, in Vol\lllle 120 page 261, Deed recordu of Lake County, Oregon. (affe.cts
Sec. 6 T. 27 R. 15)

l5. Reservations, including the terms and provisions theteof, oa contoined in
Worr,anty Deed from Maude E. Kittredge, a vido11 and Jack L. Kittredge aad Doris H.
Kitt'redge, bu:sband :rnd 11i!e to Dan D. Scbumiicl1er aad Mabel J\. SchUt11achcu:, husband aad
vife, dated January 5, 1951, recorded Sept"111bcr 30, 1958, ~n Volume.123 page 170,
DeeJ' records of Lake County, Ongon. (offects T.· 27 R. 14 ad T. 27 R. 15)

16. Mineral. Ueed, including the· tcra,.s and provisions thereof from Kern County
Lan Company, a California corporation to Kern County Land Company, a DeJ..:nmre
cor~oration, recorded September l4, 1967, in Volue l47 page 65, Deed records of
Lake County, Oregon. (affects T. 27 R. 14 and T. 28 R. 14)

17 .1 Mineral Uc.ed, including the terms and provisions thereof, from KCL Corporation,
a D,la1:s.re corporation to Kern County t.ond Compimy, o Delm.r.iro corporation, recorded
lt.ug'lst 15, 1969, i11 Volume 153 page 245, Deed records of L.lke County, Oregon. (11.f!ccts
T. 17 R. 14 aud T. 28 R. 14)

18.. 1 Oil and G3S Lensc, including the termo and provisio1u, thereof, from Jack L.
KitFedge aud Doris II. Kittredge to Engl.e Oil and Gas Co., dated October 13, 1981,
rec~rdcd Jonunry 22, 1982, in Volumo 190 p~ge 726, Deed recordG of Lake County,
Oreton. (ufects T. 27 R. l~) ·

By Assignment, including the terms nnd prorlsions thereof, Engl.c Oil & Gas Co.,
ass:.gns there interest to ·rhc huschut: Corporation, a Kansas corporation, recorded
Ju1cll, 1992, in Volunie 192 page 82, Deed records of Lake County, Oregon.

19. E:u;ement, inc.ludiug the terms and proviaions thereof, for Habel Schumacher to
Joseph P. llunt and Gale G. llunt, husbaud and vife, dated July 31, 1991, recorded
ugst 1, 1991, iu Volume 217 page 78J, Deed records of t.oke County, Oregon. (a.ftects:.
Sec 3 T. 28 R. 14)

20.r Miner::il Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, from Atlantic
Richfield Copay, a Delaware corporation to Corne.rstone Oil Company, a
Calrforuia corporation, recorded December 11, 1995, in Volume, 232 paga 35, Deed
racords of L.ike County, Oregon. (affects T. 27 R. 14; T. 28 R. 14) ·

21.t Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises
lyi g within the limits of any road:, or lughveys.

22. Access to much of the land described herein oppeara to be over and or by va7
of ureau of Land Hanngement or United States Eaueniant road and therefore is
un1i3curablc. ru:out'ances u:, to access ohould be obtained froui the Buresu of Land
Manrgemi,nt or other cont,:u.Llin~ govarnmnnt ag11ncy. (nffects Scco. 25, 26 T. 26 R.
14; Sec 31, T. 26 R. 11,, :u,d Secs 7 ;and 30 T. 27 R. 14)

23. Oregon Mortg:ige ond Security Agreement, including the terms and provi.oiona
the;ieof, by and between J,acry D. Oloon and l?lL-:abeth L. 0lson I hui,l,nnd nnd wiin,
Horisgara, and 1'he tlutual Life Insurance Company of Nev York, a New Torie corporation,
Mor jgae;ea, dated January 2fi, 1997, recorded Janunry 27, 19-97, in Volwnc 107 page
502,6and re-recorded February 18, 1997, in Volume 107 page 6~4, oge recordo
of ke County, Oregon, to secure the pa.yment of U,J50,000 , ~~~,<,'7v+_3$$'%25<;' ·

(
• <::i.,:•,}I.~,'~•.~. ;,l~~•••
, · s ­,:,:·. 23?­

i5pl±: Jura,> =Coury of.4."·E?., JfZz.i
1 Ms'is?a. ate c»

muent was recelvdand Sled 'for record or,
rho , 11 <by 0{ ,d pci I l.9..9J_
D( JQ •3.f"n•c:locL....-.thM aad n,c:orck,.~

"P"at zs1 ­
of _ .ood S of.Id Couruy

#rel4s"p 4
·-$sld4 i,
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l-MEMORANDUl-f'.ZOF LE.ASE'

#
r''.l

i
ME!{OR!ANDUM OF LEASE

,i

I . l,
'l'HIS CERTlPIBS th1~t ·Estella Cal.derwood, as·11essor and·; .. l \.

Glenn Perkey;and Grace Perkey, husband and wite, a, lessees,
:: : I '. t

entered into:~ leese agre~ment duted July 21, l97lf tu1der the
·, i zterms o:t 'llhi~~ the :j.essori has lease.cl the tollo'llin;fdescribed real.
l iproperty, suJi~.ect to certain exceptions ~d reson.,itions, unto the
,r., I· ..

lessees exteJfu.ng :tor mor~ thzw one year. Said re&l property is;.., I . '!
described aif~~ollows: I 'l

:I: l. •j
To'lln~hip 37 Soot~, Range 25 E. V.M. 11
Sect~po 20: Lot l, 2, 15 and 16.
Sect~po 28: Lot l a.cd 2, W½NW¼.
Sect~pn 33: Lot!.

i;
Towship 38 Sout , Rangf 25 E.W.M.
sect;is 4: W±Ni, ±st. j
To'lln~~ip 36 Sou~~; Range 26 E. W.M.. · · .iif
8est{s'ii ihiji (sis isi ii ace 7a=)l
To'llns)lip 36 Sou~; Rao&e 26 E.V.M. '
Sect:j:;on JO: Lo,'t l, 2, 3 end 4, E½'Wt, :NE¼'i
To'lln.~~p 37 Sou~: ; Raoge 25 E. W.M.

1

Sectif' 21: SE::i: ¼Slf¼.:::i~:~:=1; a~~!· Jul~,u ·-)!. . /2A
,; ES'.l'.E
il .
·I
:, GL
·J .;: i,. I

_,,.,.{ , • I

STATE OF '-;!p},e,,.:~ ; ~

rs «#l±! hi
On th!is !l./4 day \o:t'. ~. 1978, be:!ore me personally appeared

the '111thill n$ed Estell·.a palderwood aod. she did then and there
aok.oo\lledge t)111t she ex,e,9uted tllf, tore&o.l.ag i.ostru1iu,Jl.t. .'__ $2s.AL
0 11 MA•GU.mn o. mmou I Notari; ublio :i:or ,.,- •,...__.c.;••

"'" '"?!« - s,.,, ,111...r, My Commission Bxpir~s ' .,.,.;;...,: -~ /:9 t:
Hikel¢rco» '} , +- ­

• My ,,,...,,~ c,,,,., ,... 10, irtf I. ::,(

~-- II· 1·
"!1 1.q..: I] !-
'f l -31~ i:



I .
l
I
I
l

tary Public tor OfegoD
y Commi_ssion .Expir~s. _

.,,~li!,ir•.hN. lQ, lllllO.

j
t

;­ . ·i.• ·111:
!': d.t11, 1
)' #ld·. 'i

:Ji
... ,,
' .

lf I
$ i

1
!,' ' !I
;, 1
;;:..
q

-z' +
. . ss.

caw:ity at l.~/ 1
\·· . I

. . On y~;is~~Y: o:t July, 1978,
tho ·\Iithin n·4med Glenn -!lerkey llDd Grace
and ·they did:!· then and 't.ttere acknowledgo
foregoing i.q;itrument. • I

!:

32 I,~
t.'f

. l'/I'..,: . f\t..
' i. 1

I., '
4 q t

32 .... ·,t
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BtO

le#fey£2"~,Hynda K kart
a=csif%fg.as, LAKECOUNTY, OREGON 2017-000292

0-WOEEI:> 03/01/201709:17:07AMCn?1 Pgs=1"EE5.a»S5.00S11.00$20,00 $'10,00 Tol:ll:$46.00!."\at+hrl\Zaecs
....ll.u.L_\ii.-l:hm BAu.c.h_&l__ INIIMIIIIMIN-€a.AS.l:ej OR q71t,z;)k:,

GnAIH"l.ffNM#\d'AO!:lrsu
.fJU-r ,-c:o,dlti;i~ ,-rwnl.o(N&maand Ad:1,-q):

t:1a-l-:l:he:62 uili±ber.s 00015693201700002920010014

38319 '!Jt,{j :!:her~ Ranch Kd t,tut» Gearn,runtyCars trLato aunty,Gron
iurulyU,t,C~•fl'Wffl.llllMnl1'9f!U:.til~~

eaisl~ 1 Q_f, 97!e31a ~hUM C.rt:,-,::&,

Utd!J~ouw,,,,dQ,~al1M~u,,(tl.vNMdAddlu:11~
SinceGeaney-COllll)'Cler1<

Ma±±he»y. r Cslleen. lither_33%73l_Miter Rang_.Ra
'f ' ~ Qf, jJfa3b

WARRAlfTYOEEO I I +
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS du_.JeffrrcysHuntLyndaktut

hcn:maft cr call ed sr~u~~~c ca~;.b h=llfn&r smted, togr.uuor pnid by Ma ttbe1.p Id ( i±hc:"cs •
hcreiu ofter called grantee, docs hereby grant, bargain. selland CODVC)' m>ID tbc gr.u>lec and gr.u,JCC's hem, .suc,;csioc Olld=igm.
tb.at ce<Uin real propcrtyLwith the tcllcmcnts, hcrcditnmcots and appurtenances thereu nto belonging o.r ia any way appertainin g,
situated in I 11. !!'f County, State ofOregon. dcscoocdas follows (legal dercripionofpropery):

Townshl.p 2. '6 Sou..t'n
Me.ricLia.n 5edior1

Ro.nse IY Ea.st of +ne w; lla.rneH-e
: SH NE4 , S'E sw4, SE4

(F SPACE INSUFRCENT, CCONTNU E DOESCRRIPTON ON RE'VER)

To Have and toHold Ille same unto gr.miee and grantee's heirs, successors and assignsforever.
And grantor hereby covc:nan ll5 to and with graniee and grantee's heir: , successors 311d :i.ssigns, !bnIgrantor is lawfully seized

ia fee silllple ofthe above granted premises, free frtlm all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state):.-

11 2022,I

____...,_n....,o"'--_.,e_u-e.~'----"-------------------
------------------------------------· 311d lb~grantorwill warr:mc and forever defend the pmniscs and every p:in and pare! thereofagainst the lawful claims and demands afall
persons whomsoever, except those cl:iiming under lbe .ibovc dcscnl>cd cncumbranc,:s,

The true and aetuo.l considcnui:on paid for lb.is lr.lllSfcr, stated iD icrmsofdollars . Is$ '2.00 IOOD CD However, the
actual consideration cosists of or includes otherproperty or v:iluc givenorpl'mlU'cd wbicb is D thewhole Dpano( the (iadicatc
which) considcrutioII.CD (Tho""''""" bctw<=111,c ,ymbo!J o, if no< ,wjfQblo, >h..ld bed:!c:=I. S«ORS 93.0JO. )

In construing tbis ins trument, wberc the coat.xt so requires, the singufar iDcludcs lbc plural. a.ad all gramm:u:jcal clnn gcs
shall be made so cbnt lb.is iasll'Wllcnc shnll~ply cqlllllly co bmia=c.s, olbcr entities and 10 individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, gnintor has executed !hi:. iDstrument on ---------------: any
signatureobehalfofa business orotherentity is made v,ilb the authorityof llui.1 entity.
BEFORE Sl&lllNG OR ACCEPTING llllS INSIRIJMOO: ll!E PB\SOII TlWISIE'JUNG ru llltE SHOOtD ~ ~
2939%%%3373%2.%9#329%%,.9%.%%2#$ tenM."#ts
LAWS2009.AIIO SECTIOllS 2TO7. OIW'l!R8, ORE60ff 1/tWS2010. ll!IS l.'!STRU"100'OOES00Tfil(N/ ~dK l:ru ±#%2.ERISAM2TEI.#.A# cl4iimud
TO lliE PRO?EAlYSHOULDCHEQ(WITll ll1EAPPROPRIA!l: OITYOR ooumy P\/Jflj\f(SDEPARTl,100TO
VSIIFYll1ATlllEU~ITOf LANO BEll/6TRAIISroUlEDISA lM'R!UYESTA8l.lS!f!!)LUT 011 PAAca. AS
DffilSINO/IS !12.0IOOIi Z15.{)10, TOVE!Jr"YlMEAPPRMDUS!SOflllELal OR PAI\OR.TOomR­
~lll/EAll'IUMJTS OHUVISU/TSASAIIISTfi\111,mlG DR Rlll!STPMCTlCES.ASDERIIEDIN 0~ .0.930 /,.1/0
TO INQUIRE AllOl/T lllE RIGIIIS OF 11B61i&ORIN6 FROi'ERIY 1!_1'11jE\§ , f JJ('(. UIIOOI ORS I~
195.230 1 40 196.305 T0 19U!5A/10StCT1QHS S TO il, CIW'IEI414, OREGON U.WS 2007, SECTID~2 D
10,1m11.0'.Al'ISl655.oRSio11 u.ws2001.ANOsecnollS2TO ,. CHAF1tRa.011EooH LAwsroio. Receiv d by QWR

STATE OF OREGON, Counl}' of -D~ )~-
'IJtis ins trument was acknowledged bc.fai:c me oa-~~._-_,_1_7..._ _

y Jeffrey. 6Hut Lyda ± Hhur±
This iastrumcntwasac!mowledge<!beforeme on 2, - :l.. - 17

by --------,,--~----------------------35 __..,,,,_L..J::.,.,_ _
ot S \em, OR

'::\,_ b½~ S::::::.-~~--
NocnryPublic furOregon 'i\, •
My collllllirion exp~ ~ ":t \

1
~D I 8-__

OFflCIALSEAL
VICKIE M FARMER

NOTARY PUBUC-OAEGON
COMMISSION NO. 925200

MYOOM~OHEll'lll6/9AUARY21. 2018

·- . - --·----···. ------·----------.---
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BA.RGU?I AND SALE DEED

Until. a change is requested,
aJ.l tax statements shal.l be
sent to the following address:

P. O. BOx97,LaPine, 0R 97739"

l
i
f

i
j

I
I

.. !
I

Section .l.0:
Section ll:
Section 12:
Section 13:

N1/2NE1/4
Lots 3 and 4
Lots land 2
Lots l and 2, SEl/4NI-U/4

I

I
-I
I

I
I
I

I

;-

• 7
C.».MERON CL:n>.F, granter, conveys to BELL "A" LAND AND CAT:l!LE ·

COMPANY, an Oregon corporation, grantee, the following described

prope..""ty:

TOWNSHIP 28 SOOTlt, RANGE l4 EAST OF TB'.E WILLAMET'lE MERIDIAN,
Lalce County, Orego.n:

Section 13: Sl/2NEl/4, SEl/4 ·
Section 24: N:El/4

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE l5 BAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN,
Lake County, Oregon:

'1'9GETHER Wl:TR.al.l riparian tights appurtenant the:reto.

The true consideration for this conveyance is corporate

reorganization. •

. DATED .tJu !!l..l!!::..day

STATE OF OREGON,

County of 7:P.Jdyi1Jb
i t ,"• ./·~~ ~'•J,"oregol.llg instrument was acknowledged before me this6a#rhru- , 17,g,spy=9,g1um.

{ ., ;g l2gt Ade4 ·•
\_-=..·• IJ a LI Ci_.:~ J Notary Public tor Oregon.• .,.,.· •·o• p J ,··•••• ~ . • ·'t,<>,·•" -. OH.'<SOH.MAAcv.u . lwlNorr & l<ENNmr My Commis~t::.n.. /a.;o,
·9F 0°".° mow«a Epires: _22f..BjR&IV AD so.oosar mrmr=-SALE DEED DEl<0.011EllDNl77QI

I

I
I
l

. I

ss.

Received byOWR

JUL 11 2022

Salem, OR

14043
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DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 55583

-2

4

s
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

J1

J2
WlUlMI L. SISIMIIR!
Arney at Lan
S-40Mdn!ll ccr

IIWMnl IAW. ORE.
971.0I

503/N2•77:19

JOBN JOSB'?R O'n:EFl'l! , cbe duly appointed, qwtlif 1c~ CUld 11ct_ing Per~oa:nl

Representative of the Estilte of Izola O'Keeffe; also known as Nancy bola

01Kee£fe, Deceased, conveys to BELL "A" LAND & CATTLE COMPANY real property

situated 1n Lake County, Oregon, to-vie:

PARCEL 1: N 1/1 ofS_ection 18, Tow.ship 28 South, Range 15, lr.ll.!i.
I •

PARCEL 2: All of Section 14, Tovaship 29 S~~th, Rllnge 1'4, E.ll.M.

PARCEL 3: A parcel· of laud s11:uated in Section.a 2,1 anil 22 of Township
28 South, Rllnge 15, B.ll.K., m.orc pnrticularly described
as follOIW:

Begirin1ng ac a po1nt on the East 11ne of Section 2l, said point of begin­
ning bers North 334'51" es 253.71 feet from the section corner common
to Sections 21, 22, 28, 27, Tomah!p 28 south, Rnngc 15, E.ll.H.; thence
1fo!lt 1312.37 feet; thence North 00°3_9151" !Iese 1039.47 feet. to a 5/.8"
iron pin Clw.t is the SE 1/16 of 'Section 21; thence llorth 87°42'3311 :Re,rt
1326. 94 feet to a 5/8" iro,; pin, that is cha South 'center 1/16 cqrncr of
Section 21; thence North 00°39 '5111 1,esc. 1239. 66 feet to the center 1/4
corner of Section 21; thence North 89°45'03" Eaat 2518.08 feet too 2"
brass cap that is the 1/4 cornet coa:mon to Sections 2l and 22; thence in
Section 22 South 88°14 '47" Eaot 1085 .55 fcec co a ~/811 iron pin; then.cc
South 0°42 '33" '!lest 814. 96 feet to o 5/8"''iron pin an the meo.ndar line
of. Silver Lake as reestablished an rocord survei 'No.· 4365; thllncc contin­
uing on to the lake bed of Silver Lal<c South 50 15'00" Bast 5664.JS feet;
thence South 21°38'50" est 620.78 feet; bence Nor1 5642'59" eat
49 27-,25 .feet; thence Went 9011.86 fecc co chc mc:mder line of Silver 1.llltc
as reestablished on record ourvll}' Ro. 4385: thence esc 30.12 feet to the
point of beginning. P?,operty oubject to right-of-vay for County Road
4-14.

PARCEL_4: Lying Southerly of lligh'l."B}' 31 and Eastetly of County lload
#4-i4. . .
A parcel of land situated in Sections 2l and 22 of Tovship
28 $ouch, Range 15, E.11.M., more parUcu.l.:u:ly de:fc:ribed
as follo,n;:

. Beginning at a point thht ia the 1/4 corner corn to Sect:!.oos 21 und
22, Township 28 Souch, Rauge 15, E.i/.M.; Gaid point of beginDing 1'I a.
2" Braas cap; thence South 8814'47" Es 1085.55 feet to a 5/8' iron
pin; thl!Ilce North 00'?42 '33" Enot 667 .28 feet, more or less, to the

· Southerly rlghc of way .lin.e of State Bighv:iy ~31; thence South 860561S6"
est along the Southerly right of way line of Stllte Highway #31 2233.8
feet, more or less, to the Easterly right-of-vay line of County ,Road
D4-14; thence Southerly aloag the ~tcrly right-of--wdy line of Councy
Road l4-14 520 feet,more or less; to the center of section line of
Section 21; thence Nnrth 89°45 '03" East along the center of section
line of Section 21 to·thc point of beginning.

TOCETIIER WITH all riparian right appurtenant thereto.

The consideration for this transfer 1s $ 221,702.50

Dnced

Deed of Personal

Recei_ved b

JUL l·l

j

\J,..tl
ii

e
•• t'

Salem, OR.. .
. l
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l

2

3

4

5

6

S'.W:E OP TEXAS )
) ss.

Councy of &rrla )

OD tlrl.s.3Oday of Sepenber, 1983, personally appeared the :,bove ,uimed. .
Job.n Joseph O'Keeffe 11.11d 11clmovli,dged the above insrrum.e:t1t to be hill

vol.W1U:-/ ace as Personal Representative aforesaid.

Before me:

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

2J

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

32
'. l'(aJ.WIL WMOJ!l.u,.,,,.., .. Low

540Main Streat
AIH HALL, GE.

. '7601
5(0/112-7229

6T1'TEOFOREOOri,

cayetLatu.

Deed of Personl Representative - Page 2

Received by OW O J
]UL 11 2022 'j
Salem, OR \

-·,r------ - ... ·-
,

209
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BARGAIN AND SALE. DEED 70865

'IlllS DEED, dated January 29, 1982, by ZX RANCll, INC.; a

Kansas part:nership, cons1st1Dg of Page To, Inc., a Kansas torporation,

Hugh Halff, Jr. and Nicolas M. Salz0, hereinafter called "Grantor,", to

Bell A Land & Cattle eo:, hereinafter called "Grantee."

WITNESSETR: (Consideration $31,500.00).

Grantor, for good ad valuable consideration to it paid by

Grantee, the receipc of which is hereby aclcno.,ledged, does by these presents

GRANT, BARGAIN, Sl:.LL A?ID CONVEY , unto G"t"llutee; ii:n s1>ccessors and ·1111e:l.gns,

all. of the fol,lo vi. og described real propexty sit~ted in the County of Lake
in the State of Oregon, to-wit:

Government Lot 4 and ES of Section 31 Township 27
South, Raoge 15 East of the flillialller.te Meridian

SUBJECT TO:

All covenants, conditions, reservations, easements, and
rights of 'Way of record,

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the t_enemeots, bereditaments,

appurcenances, rights, privileges and e.i,senrnnts be.longing or: in au}'\':lse

appertginirg ro any and all of the real. property hereioabove described a.nd

defined and the ~ever.i ion, reversions, remainder and re.mai.Dders, rents, issues,

profits and reven1>e thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real property 'bereinabove described and

defined unto Gr:intee, it:, suc:cc:,:,ors and assigns, forever.

IN \l'ITNESS lffiEREOF, all of the partners of the Grantor hereunto

subscri bed thia deed as of tbe date firat nbo11e written.

ZX RANCH, a Kansas partnership

By PAGE TWO, INC., a Kansas corporation,
Partncr .--...

ceived OWRD

'JUL 112022

Salem,/o
.5.:1. / :

I



STATE OP KANSAS )
) ss:

SEDGWICK COUNTY )

M0110042

gsus_!Zy ,/. .., er·re=e. we
undersigned, 11 notal'y publ.1c in and for oaid ouncy ond sea.cc, persono..ll.y
appeared Robe:r;t A. Pnge, koowo to me. ro be the President, and Marjorie
B. Page, known to·me to be the Secretary of Page To, Inc., the corporation
that executed the vithin instrument as a partner of ZX Ranch, a !tao.sao
par1:nersh1p, lcnolill co me to be the persons vho executed the "1thi.D
instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, a.nd 11clcno"lcdged to
me that such corporation executed the vithin instrument pursuant to ic:s
bylaws or a resolution of its Boord of Directors.

ITT:'J:NESS my hand and of1ic1.al seal.

E'OMEEJ. AK
NOTAFIY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
MYAPP'T. EXP. DEC. 211. 191.'S

'y appointen cj
\ ....lo y.

STA'IE OF Kansss
ss:

Sedwickcourr
On this 10th day of February , 1982, before me, the undcr ?Signed,

a Notary Public in and for aoid county and state, personally appeared
Nicolas M. Solgo, kno11n tc 111e to be the person that executed the t.d.thin
instrument and he dul.y acknovlcdged the execution of the same.

#@LL.at
• N Public

Teresa H. Vagoner

Received by 0
STATE OF2£A )

) ss:
"'(,,,;. ,-~p. COUNTY )

On this 22,;,\ day of~r..,.,,,..._1 , 1982, before me, the undersigned,S I Q
l1 Notary Public in and for s:>id county ad state, personally appeared Hugh 8 em,.
Hnlff, Jr., kno,m to me to be the person that e.xccutcd the vithin instrument
and be dul.y ackno\.l'ledgcd the execution of the same.

HITESS y hand anti offici:ll. 9e.n.l..

RD

JUL 11 20 2



Land Use
Information Form

REC ED
JUN 2 7 202a

Q\IVHD

R EGON

" P J Brx 97

Pin OR Jr

A Land an_fl Location

, a< '" uC:P t·1P to , • _: 1 tc n, •1 •rn d d~
r ·lo . :; .1 i •\e-o;i.J :..::;p •.iln:. J 1.r .10a ~_. .J

)19p0 ·rve 2ray t,ndar for t, ·ah +f rmatior requested c?iv

> , .,, ro1
rgatu dis're+

□-

0 •

---r-. ---- --- ,-- -.. ). ~~·
~,

resident. R­--+- -
3600,~8rl0 Ecl,

, . .

.85 •• 4,1Gl3 & i00, ..GO.
.24 I 1400, &

3000

a±Ts

400& 1200 EFJ

100 EFU)1=I 5 s. 17. & :.s- -- ~----'------

f----+----------+-------------+------------- ----~
I 28S 14[

Lake

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of apolicat1on to be filed with theWater Resources Department
w PerMit to use orStore Water l8) Wa;e· Right Transf;,r
0 Ltm,:ed 1Nater Jse License D Aliocat·O" Jf C:in,e111e-:: Wate

:J Perrn,t .:.n:ndment or Grcund WaterReg s:rat or Mod" ca: o~
[]chase o'Water

Source ofwater: D Reservoir/Pord 1:8) Ground Water D SurfaceWater (name

Esuma,ed qua:it1ty ot water needed lY.81

Intenced useof water: ~ lrrgatior,

0 M1Jntnpal

0 Con"rnercal O Industrial

0 Quast Mun1c1pal O lnstream

0 Do'Tlest,c 'oc ,cusehol:l(s)

Jae
3refry des:rite.
I ------

: Adding 3 wells to existing certificated water right
I-----------------
-·-···---··--·····-·---·-·-·----·--·-----·-·-···--·-··-·--···········-·------·····-··-·--··-····---·-~
Note to applicant: If trie Land Use lriformat1on Form cannot be completed while youwait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include It with the application fllec! with theWater Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. ➔

qevlsed 2/8/2010 Laod Us~ Information form• Page 2 of 3



JUN 2 7 2022
For Local Government use Only 0WD

"'" .. ,, I' '•

,, IJI)

, 'i

l, A • A 3 iGi£ r !e0+g ?

•• ·, .1 ,... , ··.i, .. t..S• r •c ,,, ~, c., i , J< ,1 , .., • · .· \l; d , ,if, .:<• If appro·,al. have beer obta ned o.it 111 app1'.. ,
period, ,,ave, n,,i end ..d. ch.-,K eing pursued

:~ ,., ,1- ~::. i" "':ov.:i ,... ~~""..ll

• ., ;."~ -:i~~ ,i .':.... f .. po:~•, •:1'"''"' •. ,., ....,1- ~

--.---·
1
O:oor c
O::,,· ..

,.

Iese·°
«.=r ·.s

:i ... . "'
;J· ·~,.,., ·•:

I
I
T

;J Jbl.

i Joo»re
1

Oi:"" e--~- --~-
i] Ob!t<•e!

' 0 ~.-.•:

I ;:J ciy.rJ;. , ...~
0 'Dt 3-e•..IJ :•..r:;_.,:

[er?sruec
C ,-: Ek... ~...~
-- -Ilers«
[lo3er:re

Js' govergns are rte0 'o ex3ress get.+ai and-useat ets a take ·eon, eat+ors t, Rn We?et es2Ure Jeof{en
•~ga·ding ;h,~ ;i·~on~ea vSC c.f ·.vatec b?lr..~v o• 0~. ;:i ~eoJra:e ~lieet

i----------------------------·------------------------J

Date·_--=-"-_J._/ _
', . -, ,

Phone: ' •I·· 1 · 1.. (, • l,
,' l

; • , \ ,.· .1 , i' I· ,·!
Sigrature.-+----'---'..:"-+----------------

Note to local governmentrepresentative: Please complete this form or sign the receiptbelow and return ir to the aopi,cant. If you
sign the •eceipt, youwill have 30days from the Water ResourcesDepartment's -iotice date to return the competed LandUse
Information Form or WRD mayoresume the land use associated with the prooo"s_ed use of \vater 1s compatible with loca'
con-prehensive ptars.

·········-··-·-······-···-······-·-····-···-···-····-·--•···-····-·-··········-··-··-··-··-···--··-·······-·-···-··--~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:---------------------------------------

City or County:. Staff contact: _

Signature: Phone:. _ Date: _

~e-,lscd 2/8/2010 L1nd Use 1nforrria110~ Fom, • Page 3 0f3 WR/•S

14043







rRight Transfer Applt~on Cb""'. ~•'lc••s
el [22 #\Po

~------
A temporary transfer must be for a
change in_place of_use. A temporary
change in POD/POA or APOD/APOA
cannot be accepted as a stand-alone
change.

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

@' check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

1. Page I of application: Are all attachments that have been checked
If not, what 1s rn 1ssmg? ./ - ~ _

Q/ 2. Are fees included and correct? Z.oo
If not, the correct fee would be: , so the amount missing is: _

~ 3. Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing? .

~ 4. Are all listed certificates shown by WRlS as non-cancelled?
If not, which are cancelled?-------------For each cancelled certificate, if there has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side of Table 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left on this checklist.

g s !f_al}Y certificate is in the name of a "district", is a Supplemental form D from that district enclosed?
l!J'N/A O Form D needed from (district)

6. Ifall #I-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If# 1, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listed in the "staffsection at the bottom of Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks
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